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Delta Championships 2017 - 4/27/2017 to 4/28/2017

 Delta League Championships

Results
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 2:00.20 2015# St. Francis High School

K Cozens, K Roberts, H Rademann, M Kolokotronis

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

APGHS1 2:03.98

31.44 34.55 27.2330.76

ADHS2 2:04.96

Leung, Andrea FR Burke, Molly SO

Anderson, Selby FR Hickerson, Grace SO

31.65 35.62 26.1731.52

ASFHS-HS3 2:07.67

34.02 36.17 27.2930.19

AEGHS4 2:11.58

35.20 34.14 29.0633.18

AFHS5 2:25.35

41.32 42.73 26.5334.77

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 1:46.07 2015# Pleasant Grove High School

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ADHS1 1:55.37

Hunt, Jared FR Johnson, Jack FR

Kelman, Jacob FR Chan, Jacob SO

29.45 32.84 26.6426.44

AFHS2 1:59.58

28.90 34.49 27.3728.82

APGHS3 2:02.70

30.05 37.87 28.4526.33

AEGHS4 2:08.32

37.71 34.28 27.2829.05

AJESU--- DQ

O'Donnell, Colin FR Hechtl, Hunter J SO

Ferguson, Cody FR Wacker, Jackson FR

27.50 31.20 24.1229.08

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

Delta League: 1:49.29 2015# St. Francis High School

S Johansen, C Metcalf, C Stebbins, A Rieger

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ADHS1 1:49.76

Cosgrove, Zoe SO Leacox, Kyla SR

Motekaitis, Mia JR Krovetz, Laurel JR

26.65 31.12 25.5226.47

ASFHS-HS2 1:57.01

29.60 35.03 24.8527.53

AFHS3 2:01.43

30.77 32.44 27.5930.63

APGHS4 2:02.40

33.79 34.36 24.0830.17

ASHS5 2:07.33

32.58 37.22 28.0029.53

AEGHS6 2:09.86

31.32 36.89 29.3432.31

AMTHS7 2:14.84

AGHS8 3:18.19

Vang, Melanie JR Cox-Belton, Monet SO

Craw, Destinee FR Engram, Jazzlynn SO

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

Delta League: 1:36.44 2015# Oak Ridge High School

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AFHS1 1:37.35

24.62 27.82 21.6923.22

AJESU2 1:38.68

Johnson, Liam D SR Olsen, John C SR

Roberts, Will F JR Canaan, Jackson S SO

24.93 28.46 21.6623.63

ADHS3 1:41.56

Fisk, Tucker SR Alvarez, Daniel SR

Ton, Christopher FR Babcock, Tyler JR

26.28 28.40 22.2124.67

APGHS4 1:58.37

32.12 34.71 24.9326.61

AMTHS5 2:07.18

AEGHS6 2:09.47

34.42 37.41 29.8527.79

ASHS7 2:19.57

39.51 32.93 34.3032.83

AGHS8 2:31.84

Lopez, Christian FR Spriggs, Stanley FR

Nguyen, Joseph SR Yang, Tou FR

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard Free Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 2:02.52 2015# Mary Creel

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DHS SOMcCutcheon, Kim1 2:07.47

28.13 31.95 33.7033.69

DHS SOHickerson, Grace2 2:14.96

29.59 33.20 36.1835.99

DHS FRLeung, Andrea3 2:19.86

29.26 32.77 43.2434.59

SFHS-HSJacobsen, Alyssa M4 2:22.21

31.34 36.49 37.1637.22

SFHS-HSAdamson, Ella C5 2:25.98

32.71 37.92

DHS FRLanderman, Emily6 2:41.42

35.31 39.73 44.4341.95

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard Free Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 2:02.52 2015# Mary Creel

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DHS SOMcCutcheon, Kim1 2:07.31

28.11 31.53 34.1733.50

DHS SOHickerson, Grace2 2:18.25

30.25 34.26 36.8836.86

DHS FRLeung, Andrea3 2:21.39

29.19 41.70

SFHS-HSJacobsen, Alyssa M4 2:23.75

31.33 37.25 36.8738.30

SFHS-HSAdamson, Ella C5 2:31.19

32.84 37.46 40.7640.13

DHS FRLanderman, Emily6 2:43.24

35.54 39.94 43.4044.36

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard Free Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 1:52.59 2015# P. Ferguson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

JESU SOZoghbi, Brandon J1 1:52.61

26.08 28.57 28.6729.29

JESU SOPellicano, Austen D2 1:54.78

26.00 28.82 29.8330.13

JESU SOHechtl, Hunter J3 1:57.82

26.69 29.33 31.1930.61

JESU FRSoshnikov, Ivan4 2:01.86

27.42 31.21 31.0632.17

FHSDeng, Jeffrey5 2:06.04

28.47 31.33 33.8332.41

DHS SOHwu, Brandon6 2:22.70

29.88 35.42 39.4637.94

DHS SOCaldwell, Jonah7 2:26.82

33.17 36.47 38.3038.88

PGHSSpencer, Brendon8 2:44.55

37.73 42.08 41.1443.60

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard Free Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 1:52.59 2015# P. Ferguson

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JESU SOZoghbi, Brandon J1 1:55.79

26.80 29.62 29.3929.98

JESU SOHechtl, Hunter J2 1:58.18

26.91 29.66 30.7930.82

JESU SOPellicano, Austen D3 2:01.41

27.41 30.68 31.7931.53

JESU FRSoshnikov, Ivan4 2:03.40

28.17 31.67 31.0532.51

FHSDeng, Jeffrey5 2:05.73

28.75 31.19 33.3432.45

JESU FRFerguson, Cody6 2:07.87

28.38 31.88 34.0833.53

JESU SOWiegandt, Joshua7 2:10.59

27.87 32.06 35.3735.29

DHS SOHwu, Brandon8 2:24.94

32.47 35.09 38.7638.62

JESU FRDucker, Torin9 2:25.28

31.31 38.36

DHS SOCaldwell, Jonah10 2:30.46

33.21 37.27 39.3940.59
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Delta Championships 2017 - 4/27/2017 to 4/28/2017

 Delta League Championships

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#6  Boys 200 Yard Free Frosh/Soph)

PGHSSpencer, Brendon11 2:43.38

36.70 2:06.68

 
#7  Girls 200 Yard Free Varsity

Delta League: 1:55.35 2015# Natalie Green

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DHS JRMotekaitis, Mia1 1:55.11#

26.26 28.75 30.0430.06

SFHS-HSPeters, Emma C2 1:59.58

27.33 30.01 31.3030.94

DHS FRJohnson, Abigail3 2:00.11

27.61 30.16 31.1831.16

SFHS-HSFreeworth, Laura M4 2:00.49

27.76 30.28 31.1231.33

SFHS-HSParulan, Hannah D5 2:00.95

27.63 30.46 31.7531.11

SFHS-HSBeebout, Chloe C6 2:02.32

27.98 31.38 30.8832.08

DHS FRMcElhern, Kaitlyn7 2:03.86

27.69 30.98 32.7132.48

DHS JRGiovannetti, Lauren8 2:09.08

29.46 32.34 32.7334.55

B - Final

SHSDean, Layla9 2:06.62

29.17 32.37 32.1332.95

FHSTroung, Britney10 2:08.90

29.69 32.56 33.2933.36

PGHSSipes, Brianna11 2:26.96

32.97 36.72 37.6939.58

PGHSKline, Emily12 2:27.78

32.00 37.40 38.5239.86

PGHSAnnear, Bailey13 2:28.51

32.47 37.52 38.5339.99

FHSParsons, Sydney14 2:41.57

36.75 2:04.82

MTHSChang, Courtney15 2:47.97

39.18 44.13 41.1643.50

MTHSHoang, Christine16 2:54.38

38.55 43.44 46.2746.12

 
#7  Girls 200 Yard Free Varsity

Delta League: 1:55.35 2015# Natalie Green

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DHS JRMotekaitis, Mia1 1:56.72

26.42 29.49 30.4330.38

DHS FRJohnson, Abigail2 2:01.26

28.28 31.09 30.4231.47

SFHS-HSParulan, Hannah D3 2:02.14

28.15 31.31

DHS FRMcElhern, Kaitlyn4 2:02.46

28.16 30.95 1:03.35

SFHS-HSPeters, Emma C5 2:02.64

27.79 30.98 31.5232.35

SFHS-HSBeebout, Chloe C6 2:03.87

28.88 32.01 30.9032.08

SFHS-HSFreeworth, Laura M7 2:04.18

28.02 31.22 32.5432.40

DHS JRGiovannetti, Lauren8 2:08.26

29.16 32.21 33.1933.70

FHSTroung, Britney9 2:08.74

29.16 31.80 34.1233.66

SHSDean, Layla10 2:10.57

30.18 34.17 33.0733.15

PGHSKline, Emily11 2:27.27

32.37 37.02 38.3839.50

PGHSAnnear, Bailey12 2:29.65

32.52 37.62 40.0139.50

PGHSSipes, Brianna13 2:29.91

33.76 35.30 41.1439.71

FHSParsons, Sydney14 2:44.36

41.09

MTHSChang, Courtney15 2:51.04

39.43 44.09 43.1144.41

MTHSHoang, Christine16 2:53.67

37.82 43.52 45.2647.07

SHSNguyen, Bethany17 2:56.07

36.00 43.16 48.7948.12

MTHSCervantes, Dania18 2:59.29

40.48 45.10 45.4148.30

MTHSDuenas, Samantha19 2:59.54

38.43 44.64 48.2948.18

GHS SOCox-Belton, Monet20 3:15.89

41.62 49.57 51.5053.20

GHS JRVang, Melanie21 3:46.63

47.87 56.77 59.951:02.04

GHS SOEngram, Jazzlynn22 3:49.79

52.15 1:01.44 53.911:02.29

 
#8  Boys 200 Yard Free Varsity

Delta League: 1:42.94 2015# Chris Wieser

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FHSLow, Ian1 1:42.36#

24.00 25.79 27.1625.41

DHS SRKos, Sean2 1:43.90

23.96 26.10 26.9126.93

JESU JRJohnson, Hayden C3 1:45.66

25.27 26.71 26.8126.87

JESU JRSellers, Nathan M4 1:47.79

24.48 27.53 28.0527.73

JESU FRTo, Alexander5 1:49.49

25.25 27.33 28.5728.34

DHS JRSun, RuiQian6 1:51.73

26.05 27.80 29.3128.57

JESU SOCrawford, Noah H7 1:55.70

25.69 29.01 30.1730.83

DHS SOChen, Jerry8 1:56.13

26.24 28.92 30.8230.15

B - Final

FHSLow, Adam9 1:52.88

25.35 27.74 30.5729.22

SHSSchwall, Joseph10 1:59.55

27.31 30.03 30.7431.47

FHSNorris, Eric11 2:00.09

27.89 30.19 30.5631.45

DHS FRJoo, Jason12 2:02.27

27.06 30.17 33.1731.87

EGHSPhillips, Jakob13 2:18.03

29.56 34.74 36.6637.07

MTHSFarmer, Sharif14 2:24.59

30.37 36.41 38.1039.71

MTHSRodriguez, Matthew15 2:27.16

30.65 35.75 39.0641.70

SHSZekarias, David16 2:32.04

34.12 39.18 38.6440.10

 
#8  Boys 200 Yard Free Varsity

Delta League: 1:42.94 2015# Chris Wieser

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JESU JRSellers, Nathan M1 1:46.10

24.61 27.31 26.7027.48

DHS SRKos, Sean2 1:46.21

24.92 26.88 26.7027.71

FHSLow, Ian3 1:48.41

25.68 27.23 28.2827.22

JESU JRJohnson, Hayden C4 1:48.90

25.59 27.88 27.4827.95

JESU FRTo, Alexander5 1:51.00

25.89 27.96 28.7428.41

DHS JRSun, RuiQian6 1:51.88

26.23 27.95 29.2028.50

JESU SOCrawford, Noah H7 1:53.36

25.98 28.40 29.5329.45

DHS SOChen, Jerry8 1:54.75

26.44 28.65 30.1529.51

FHSLow, Adam9 1:55.14

25.91 28.43 30.9929.81

SWHS SOGuzman, Joseph10 1:55.49

26.04 28.60 30.7730.08

SHSSchwall, Joseph11 1:58.62

27.11 28.98 31.5331.00

DHS FRJoo, Jason12 1:59.44

27.00 29.99 31.3831.07

FHSNorris, Eric13 2:05.52

11.20 48.49 32.8932.94

EGHSPhillips, Jakob14 2:14.48

28.93 33.03 37.0135.51

MTHSFarmer, Sharif15 2:26.29

31.60 37.26 37.0840.35

PGHSEvans, Andrew16 2:27.30

29.98 36.06 40.0541.21

MTHSRodriguez, Matthew17 2:32.16

30.77 36.85 41.7142.83
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Delta Championships 2017 - 4/27/2017 to 4/28/2017

 Delta League Championships

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#8  Boys 200 Yard Free Varsity)

SHSZekarias, David18 2:36.72

34.88 41.31 39.3441.19

MTHSMoran, Johann19 2:48.20

36.12 42.66 43.4445.98

GHS FRJones, Kevin20 3:32.69

41.33 56.72 1:54.64

GHS FRYang, Tou21 4:13.01

52.39 1:05.22 1:04.851:10.55

 
#9  Girls 200 Yard IM Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 2:19.99 2015# Kristen Lance

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PGHSDavis, Amanda1 2:25.90

31.27 37.83 34.4642.34

DHS FRRiely, Noel2 2:27.59

33.20 38.81 34.5541.03

DHS SOBurke, Molly3 2:32.21

33.91 39.81 34.9043.59

EGHSAthey, Claire4 2:37.54

36.11 38.52 36.1346.78

DHS SOAlvarez, Maggie5 2:45.84

35.62 43.02 39.6647.54

EGHSLarue, Paige6 2:49.48

35.36 41.94 41.3850.80

DHS FRAnderson, Molly7 2:58.02

38.97 43.83 42.1853.04

 
#9  Girls 200 Yard IM Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 2:19.99 2015# Kristen Lance

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DHS FRRiely, Noel1 2:27.15

32.53 38.61 34.7841.23

PGHSDavis, Amanda2 2:29.70

32.41 37.97 34.0045.32

DHS SOBurke, Molly3 2:30.36

34.05 39.55 34.1442.62

EGHSAthey, Claire4 2:41.86

35.92 41.27 36.1248.55

DHS SOAlvarez, Maggie5 2:47.01

35.05 44.85 39.7047.41

EGHSLarue, Paige6 2:51.60

35.84 41.99 42.7651.01

DHS FRAnderson, Molly7 3:01.29

38.96 42.46 44.4455.43

 
#10  Boys 200 Yard IM Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 2:10.57 2015# Nick Barbusca

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

JESU SOMcIntee, Patrick C1 2:11.77

26.20 33.65 30.7841.14

DHS FRKelman, Jacob2 2:13.17

27.27 36.46 30.7738.67

FHSLau, Ethan3 2:16.12

29.23 33.20 31.8241.87

JESU FRWink, Carter4 2:18.48

28.76 34.70 31.7143.31

JESU FREqui, Michael5 2:28.73

27.64 34.76 39.5946.74

 
#10  Boys 200 Yard IM Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 2:10.57 2015# Nick Barbusca

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JESU FREqui, Michael1 2:13.83

27.85 34.60 29.0942.29

DHS FRKelman, Jacob2 2:16.18

30.40 36.18 29.1640.44

FHSLau, Ethan3 2:17.93

29.32 35.23 31.3342.05

JESU SOMcIntee, Patrick C4 2:18.97

28.66 37.07 31.6441.60

JESU FRWink, Carter5 2:25.96

30.32 38.09 33.2544.30

 
#11  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity

Delta League: 2:08.40 2015# KatieAnne Mills

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DHS FRLapuz, Grace1 2:08.60

27.95 32.88 30.5337.24

SFHS-HSRoepke, Tatum E2 2:12.25

26.86 33.14 31.2141.04

PGHSJung, Christine3 2:15.66

29.47 34.80 32.0839.31

DHS FRMotekaitis, Elle4 2:17.05

30.12 35.91 32.5238.50

DHS JRNeedham, Samantha5 2:17.60

29.77 35.85 32.2839.70

MTHSTran, Isabelle6 2:18.73

28.41 35.56 32.9241.84

SFHS-HSKoewler, Taylor A7 2:18.95

28.89 36.10 33.1440.82

SFHS-HSHollenbach, Emma M8 2:21.50

30.79 35.76 34.4440.51

B - Final

SFHS-HSBartylla, Emily R9 2:18.57

30.28 37.91 31.3938.99

DHS SOErickson, Megan10 2:20.78

31.16 35.58 32.4241.62

SHSChan, Melody11 2:34.72

32.98 39.10 37.0945.55

SHSKliest, Sierra12 2:40.59

34.09 41.45 35.1249.93

EGHSJose, Tiffany13 2:46.76

34.36 43.57 39.6049.23

SHSSchwall, Margarita14 2:48.36

33.95 42.54 39.3352.54

EGHSMonroe, Madison15 2:52.08

33.74 44.27 40.9153.16

 
#11  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity

Delta League: 2:08.40 2015# KatieAnne Mills

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DHS FRLapuz, Grace1 2:11.15

29.00 34.48 31.3036.37

SFHS-HSRoepke, Tatum E2 2:17.11

28.01 34.94 32.2841.88

SFHS-HSKoewler, Taylor A3 2:18.83

29.19 36.50 32.3740.77

DHS FRMotekaitis, Elle4 2:19.73

30.17 36.31 33.5839.67

PGHSJung, Christine5 2:20.52

29.63 36.04 33.9740.88

SFHS-HSHollenbach, Emma M6 2:20.57

32.26 36.01 32.0940.21

DHS JRNeedham, Samantha7 2:21.39

30.89 36.56 33.2740.67

MTHSTran, Isabelle8 2:21.44

29.39 37.40 33.1541.50

SFHS-HSBartylla, Emily R9 2:22.60

31.77 38.89 32.3439.60

DHS SOErickson, Megan10 2:23.62

31.00 36.89 32.6043.13

DHS SRBrennan, Annie11 2:24.27

30.70 37.74 34.2441.59

SFHS-HSDodson, Fiona J12 2:28.43

30.86 37.75 35.9843.84

SHSChan, Melody13 2:37.29

33.92 41.00 37.6544.72

DHS JRMcClain, Chloe14 2:37.56

35.12 39.16 38.1045.18

SHSKliest, Sierra15 2:43.82

34.31 41.43 37.9450.14

SFHS-HSHinrichsen, Chynna L16 2:45.45

33.25 42.23 39.7550.22

SHSSchwall, Margarita17 2:46.05

10.59 1:04.06 39.6351.77

EGHSJose, Tiffany18 2:46.99

34.59 44.86 38.7448.80

EGHSMonroe, Madison19 2:53.75

35.15 45.32 40.5652.72

 
#12  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity

Delta League: 1:56.04 2105# Brandon Mills

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

JESU JRRoberts, Will F1 1:54.73#

24.51 28.81 28.1333.28

DHS SRWright, Cameron2 2:00.21

24.48 29.35 30.2236.16

JESU SOFugit, Eric M3 2:01.82

27.23 29.92 28.6336.04
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Delta Championships 2017 - 4/27/2017 to 4/28/2017

 Delta League Championships

Results
A - Final ...   (#12  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity)

JESU FRSellers, Joshua4 2:02.87

27.15 32.29 28.7634.67

DHS SOCannata, Anthony5 2:04.77

27.01 33.28 28.5935.89

FHSChavez, Anthony6 2:05.09

24.85 31.26 31.5337.45

JESU JRBlack, Cooper D7 2:11.21

28.01 30.61 32.6039.99

DHS FRCarsel, Jack8 2:13.56

28.72 34.24 31.0039.60

B - Final

DHS SOCariou-Gomez, Theo9 2:11.95

28.14 32.59 31.0940.13

PGHSRoa, Jacob10 2:17.01

27.70 34.87 31.3643.08

FHSVentura, Jayson11 2:23.56

28.69 37.02 33.5044.35

MTHSLim, Samson12 2:37.50

30.83 37.26 38.8550.56

 
#12  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity

Delta League: 1:56.04 2105# Brandon Mills

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JESU JRRoberts, Will F1 1:58.05

25.72 30.44 28.4233.47

DHS SRWright, Cameron2 2:01.94

25.28 28.99

FHSChavez, Anthony3 2:03.32

25.58 32.04 29.0836.62

JESU FRSellers, Joshua4 2:04.33

28.40 32.04 28.8935.00

JESU SOFugit, Eric M5 2:06.22

27.63 31.32 30.2137.06

JESU JRBlack, Cooper D6 2:08.80

28.00 30.22 30.9139.67

DHS FRCarsel, Jack7 2:09.14

27.70 34.30 29.5737.57

JESU JRCharamuga, Drake E8 2:09.25

27.40 32.35 30.0339.47

DHS SOCannata, Anthony9 2:09.31

27.80 33.62 30.1737.72

DHS SOCariou-Gomez, Theo10 2:12.95

29.20 33.02 31.1139.62

JESU SOSimpson, Ben J11 2:13.45

26.63 34.80 30.9641.06

PGHSRoa, Jacob12 2:13.77

27.31 34.92 30.0241.52

FHSVentura, Jayson13 2:23.00

28.23 37.07 33.9343.77

MTHSLim, Samson14 2:37.02

30.95 39.18 37.6149.28

 
#13  Girls 50 Yard Free Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 25.30 2015# Marisa Kolokotronis

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SFHS-HSBack, Kaitlyn L1 26.59

DHS FRCerussi, Faith2 26.73

SFHS-HSHechtl, Piper S3 26.94

DHS SOAmster, Shayna4 27.37

SFHS-HSMcLoughlin, Lily A5 27.48

EGHSPowers, Faith6 28.37

SFHS-HSLopez, Gabi E7 28.94

PGHSGillaspie, Claire8 29.55

B - Final

EGHSHull, Maile9 29.62

FHSRamos, Noa10 30.43

PGHSRamsamooj, Anya11 31.26

DHS SOChen, Jocelyn12 32.08

PGHSMcAlister, Rachel13 32.29

PGHSOn, Maylin14 32.48

EGHSFrizzi, Emily15 33.04

DHS FRBolkan, Anla--- DQ

 
#13  Girls 50 Yard Free Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 25.30 2015# Marisa Kolokotronis

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DHS FRCerussi, Faith1 26.96

SFHS-HSBack, Kaitlyn L2 27.41

SFHS-HSHechtl, Piper S3 27.53

SFHS-HSMcLoughlin, Lily A4 27.63

DHS SOAmster, Shayna5 27.79

EGHSPowers, Faith6 28.60

SFHS-HSLopez, Gabi E7 28.63

PGHSGillaspie, Claire8 28.81

SFHS-HSMueller, Ellie M9 28.90

EGHSHull, Maile*10 29.95

SFHS-HSHa, Maya C*10 29.95

SFHS-HSFitzgerald, Kate B*12 30.19

SFHS-HSKane, Kathryn V*12 30.19

FHSRamos, Noa14 30.25

SFHS-HSWeidman, Jordan T15 30.36

SFHS-HSBerg, Abbey M16 30.99

PGHSRamsamooj, Anya17 31.08

SFHS-HSEricson, Alexis S18 31.57

SFHS-HSRasmussen, McKinley R19 31.75

SFHS-HSLavezzo, Emalee L20 31.84

SFHS-HSSiy, Amanda B21 31.91

DHS FRBolkan, Anla22 31.96

DHS SOChen, Jocelyn23 31.97

PGHSMcAlister, Rachel24 32.05

PGHSOn, Maylin25 32.22

DHS FRSoeth, Amanda*26 32.25

SFHS-HSMurphy, Jenna C*26 32.25

SFHS-HSMullen, Rose A28 32.44

SFHS-HSNeal, Clare I29 32.92

EGHSFrizzi, Emily30 33.02

SFHS-HSHarris, Lauren G31 33.19

SFHS-HSMudd, Sarah A32 33.29

PGHSYang, Monica33 33.44

SFHS-HSVail, Christina M*34 33.55

EGHSCross, Tawni*34 33.55

EGHSGosset, Bree36 33.57

SFHS-HSFargem, Emily K37 33.74

SFHS-HSNanoo, Krystle A38 33.84

SFHS-HSWatkins, Megan E39 34.32

MTHSLopez, Sofia40 34.42

DHS SONelson, Alina41 34.57

MTHSThai, Hana42 34.61

SFHS-HSRuggles, Quinn I43 34.71

MTHSSin, Sarah44 34.74

FHSFulcher, Serenity45 35.05

SFHS-HSMiggins, Ari C46 35.07

FHSValizadeh, Romina47 35.12

PGHSHeathcote, Emma48 35.22

SFHS-HSClark, Bailey K49 35.25

SFHS-HSHudson, Vivian E50 35.34

DHS SOAdkins, Makarian51 35.51

DHS SOPiche, Victoria52 35.90

SFHS-HSBeigh, Nicole S*53 36.05

FHSFong, Britney*53 36.05

FHSMann, Muskan55 36.30

EGHSPoteras, Bella56 36.31

SFHS-HSBuzzard, Rileigh R57 36.37

SFHS-HSGarrett, Taylor M58 36.73

PGHSDuong, Trinh59 36.82

SFHS-HSGreene, Samantha L60 36.85

SFHS-HSO'Neal, Izzy C61 37.12

SFHS-HSForero Pretto, Ivanna62 37.13

SFHS-HSMark, Michaela J63 37.82

EGHSVayn, Nicole N64 38.00

SFHS-HSZabriskie, Kylie A65 38.26

PGHSCam, Tiffany66 38.49

SFHS-HSMunn, Abby G67 39.25

SFHS-HSMellberg, Claire M68 39.53

PGHSCarter, Madison69 39.59

SFHS-HSDunlay, Maddie V70 39.71

SFHS-HSGrinbergs, Lauren F71 39.83

SFHS-HSFlores, Isabella K72 39.98

SFHS-HSSheahon, Katie M73 40.91

SFHS-HSCabral, Rachel C74 41.41

SFHS-HSLoehr, Emma L75 43.00

PGHSYu, Melody76 43.77

SFHS-HSSuess, Hailey D77 44.19

SFHS-HSRiffle, Taylor N78 44.82

SFHS-HSBedford, Gabby G79 45.66

SFHS-HSPlasencia, Sofia M80 46.41
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Delta Championships 2017 - 4/27/2017 to 4/28/2017

 Delta League Championships

Results
 
#14  Boys 50 Yard Free Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 22.44 2015# Ian Keane

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

JESU FRWacker, Jackson1 23.63

JESU SOZoghbi, Brandon J2 23.77

JESU FREqui, Michael3 24.00

JESU SOBoe, Jacob C4 24.46

PGHSNguyen, Brandon5 24.87

DHS FRJohnson, Jack6 25.71

FHSMadsen, Parker7 26.20

EGHSStevens, Kai--- DQ

B - Final

EGHSNapier, Parker9 26.15

DHS SOChan, Jacob10 26.80

PGHSWang, Yifan11 28.90

FHSWong, Jimmy12 29.05

FHSLe, Alvin13 30.56

FHSNgo, Casey*14 31.01

DHS FRArias, Alex*14 31.01

PGHSFrank-Cavanaugh, Colin16 32.66

 
#14  Boys 50 Yard Free Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 22.44 2015# Ian Keane

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JESU FREqui, Michael1 24.00

JESU SOZoghbi, Brandon J2 24.35

JESU FRWacker, Jackson3 24.75

JESU SOBoe, Jacob C4 24.84

PGHSNguyen, Brandon5 25.03

JESU SOWiegandt, Joshua6 25.87

FHSMadsen, Parker7 25.88

EGHSStevens, Kai8 25.89

DHS FRJohnson, Jack9 26.27

JESU SOCaron, Reed J10 26.40

EGHSNapier, Parker11 26.45

JESU FRHolley, Jan12 26.79

JESU SOOlsen, Adam T13 26.96

DHS SOChan, Jacob14 27.03

JESU FRCannata, Max15 27.52

JESU SOSmet, Josh S16 27.84

DHS SOLiu, Yao17 28.10

JESU FRDucker, Torin18 28.51

PGHSWang, Yifan19 28.70

JESU SOCrespo, Joey W20 29.31

FHSWong, Jimmy21 29.43

EGHSRoss, Cody22 29.53

JESU FRBingham, Nathan23 29.58

FHSLe, Alvin24 30.85

DHS FRArias, Alex25 31.25

FHSNgo, Casey26 31.45

DHS FRAndrophy, Aidan27 33.17

JESU FRVeserat, Jaryd28 33.41

PGHSFrank-Cavanaugh, Colin29 33.86

PGHSSpencer, Brendon30 35.85

PGHSNguyen, Matthew31 35.92

FHSLiang, John--- DQ

 
#15  Girls 50 Yard Free Varsity

Delta League: 24.27 2015# Alex Rieger

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PGHSSpikes, Shona1 23.73#

DHS JRHargadon, Cody2 24.28

DHS JRKrovetz, Laurel3 25.36

DHS JRBrown, Scout4 25.97

FHSIchimaru, Rachel5 26.14

SFHS-HSCamarillo, Audrey L6 26.26

SFHS-HSWilkins, Caroline J7 26.33

SFHS-HSGates, Samantha R8 26.35

B - Final

DHS JRWong, Ana9 26.56

FHSFrei, Mady10 26.67

SFHS-HSSchwarz, Makenna M11 27.15

PGHSKammerer, Emily12 27.95

FHSManuel, Sophia13 28.02

PGHSPotter, Emily14 28.05

PGHSDeMario, Angelina15 28.20

MTHSTu, Emily16 28.69

 
#15  Girls 50 Yard Free Varsity

Delta League: 24.27 2015# Alex Rieger

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PGHSSpikes, Shona1 24.27#

DHS JRHargadon, Cody2 24.51

DHS JRKrovetz, Laurel3 25.43

FHSIchimaru, Rachel4 26.21

DHS JRBrown, Scout5 26.31

SFHS-HSCamarillo, Audrey L6 26.46

SFHS-HSGates, Samantha R7 26.47

SFHS-HSWilkins, Caroline J8 26.48

DHS JRWong, Ana9 26.66

SFHS-HSSchwarz, Makenna M10 26.94

DHS SRSturm, Katrina11 27.15

SFHS-HSMcGee, Lilly K12 27.73

PGHSPotter, Emily13 27.79

SFHS-HSCarlin, Alanna S14 27.91

FHSManuel, Sophia15 27.93

SFHS-HSJeffers, Ally P16 27.94

SFHS-HSRodriguez, Tami D17 27.98

SFHS-HSWehner, Kayla M18 28.00

SFHS-HSBrown, Maddie A19 28.02

SFHS-HSArnott, Malia C20 28.21

SFHS-HSArnott, Rylee K21 28.46

FHSFrei, Mady22 28.52

SFHS-HSVail, Jacqueline J23 28.62

DHS JRMcGrath, April24 28.67

PGHSDeMario, Angelina25 28.68

SFHS-HSGuerrero, Guerrero26 28.81

MTHSTu, Emily27 29.06

DHS JRLodigiani, Aly28 29.09

SFHS-HSMalone, Hailey M29 29.27

SFHS-HSJones, Emily F30 29.45

PGHSKammerer, Emily31 29.72

EGHSPhillips, Emma32 30.10

MTHSLe, Jaylin33 30.11

SFHS-HSSasal-Barrett, Annie M34 30.26

SFHS-HSKeene, Steffi K35 30.29

SFHS-HSKarres, Lexi A36 30.68

PGHSSteele, Maddie37 30.74

SFHS-HSNeil, Madi A38 31.06

SHSCranor, Meadow39 31.84

SFHS-HSMudd, Rocky K40 31.98

SFHS-HSLima, Maddie N41 32.03

SFHS-HSBoe, Taylor A42 32.08

EGHSGutierrez, Miranda43 32.18

SFHS-HSPiatanesi, Emily T44 32.24

SHSNguyen, Bethany45 32.90

SHSHerrera, Diana46 32.96

FHSLee, Nadia47 33.08

SFHS-HSHoffman, Bella M48 33.09

SFHS-HSWalker, Jordyn G49 33.27

SFHS-HSSavedra, Keeva M50 33.32

SFHS-HSKlas, Grace F51 33.65

SFHS-HSJefferies, Tenea N52 33.75

PGHSHall, Elise53 33.95

PGHSButler, Baylie54 34.03

MTHSFitzpatrick, Nicole55 34.42

MTHSCervantes, Dania56 34.46

FHSCook, Sydney57 34.52

FHSGeorge, Natalie58 34.80

PGHSJammal, Sahar59 34.89

EGHSAskwith, Vivian60 35.11

GHS FRGudino, Ashley61 35.45

SFHS-HSAraj, Amira F62 35.95

EGHSWatson, Amber63 36.03

PGHSClamens, Kelly64 36.23

SHSChavez, Catherine65 36.38

EGHSGarcia, Marisol66 36.48

SFHS-HSEscoto, Bianca M67 36.75

DHSPinter, Sophia68 36.84

SHSCranor, Bailey69 36.95

PGHSSigney, Kianna70 37.00

GHS FRCraw, Destinee71 37.23

SFHS-HSLaskin, Sonia N72 37.89

MTHSLy, Van73 38.22

SHSNguyen, Vy74 38.61

SFHS-HSRyder, Clarissa L75 39.17

MTHSChen, Yang76 39.43

SFHS-HSBedford, Iszey M77 39.56

SFHS-HSHolzknecht, Sydney I78 39.70

SHSGuan, Ying Yu79 40.22

EGHSIbbotson, Lane80 42.05

GHS SOCarrillo, Leslie81 43.59



Spare Time Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 3:21 PM  4/29/2017  Page 6

Delta Championships 2017 - 4/27/2017 to 4/28/2017

 Delta League Championships

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#15  Girls 50 Yard Free Varsity)

GHS FRDerreza, Juliana82 50.06

 
#16  Boys 50 Yard Free Varsity

Delta League: 21.62 2015# Keegan Shuping

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

JESU SOCanaan, Jackson S1 22.07

FHSChambers, Daniel2 22.28

DHS SRFisk, Tucker3 22.30

JESU SRJohnson, Liam D4 22.52

DHS JRBabcock, Tyler5 22.58

JESU JRLindgren, Ethan B6 22.79

DHS FRTon, Christopher7 23.19

EGHSLoveridge, Burke8 23.55

B - Final

FHSBowley, Jonathan9 23.38

DHS JRWest, Ben10 23.45

JESU SROlsen, John C11 23.55

PGHSHa, Austin12 25.23

GHS SRNguyen, Joseph13 25.25

PGHSTeh, Justin14 26.00

SHSPierce, Elijah15 26.29

FHSLewis, Nate16 26.71

 
#16  Boys 50 Yard Free Varsity

Delta League: 21.62 2015# Keegan Shuping

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FHSChambers, Daniel1 22.27

JESU SOCanaan, Jackson S2 22.29

DHS SRFisk, Tucker3 22.37

JESU JRLindgren, Ethan B4 22.68

JESU SRJohnson, Liam D5 22.69

DHS JRBabcock, Tyler6 22.73

DHS FRTon, Christopher7 22.77

EGHSLoveridge, Burke8 23.76

JESU SROlsen, John C9 23.85

JESU SRChang, Andrew C10 23.88

DHS JRWest, Ben11 24.00

FHSBowley, Jonathan12 24.05

DHS JRWhittemore, Baxter13 24.49

DHS JRBlewett, Theo14 24.65

JESU JRBrunner, Nick G15 25.12

JESU JRCutler, Tyler J16 25.31

PGHSHa, Austin17 25.34

GHS SRNguyen, Joseph18 25.40

JESU JRBlair, Christian D19 25.48

JESU JRMarta, Aaron G20 25.56

JESU JRChapman, Kevin G21 25.65

JESU JRAguilar, Reid22 26.15

JESU SRSievers, Nicholas23 26.26

JESU SRMorehead, Jordan J24 26.36

FHSLewis, Nate25 26.51

PGHSTeh, Justin26 26.53

DHS JRGray, Kyle27 26.57

SHSPierce, Elijah28 26.68

JESU JRHoran, Charlie D29 26.79

EGHSSapien, Dom30 26.90

SHSBeardo, Alex31 26.97

JESU SONemetz, Will R32 27.20

JESU JRAhern, Jon R33 27.39

EGHSBlack, Logan34 28.22

JESU SRBlack, Carson35 28.48

EGHSMcgee, Jared36 28.56

EGHSVierra, Ryan37 28.90

PGHSKumatha, Sagar38 29.13

SHSNguyen, Tim39 29.20

JESU JRDraa, Jack E40 29.86

MTHSMoran, Johann41 30.03

SHSBaustista, Nolan42 30.16

GHS FRLopez, Christian43 30.23

FHSFontelera, Mario44 31.23

GHS FREsmail, Jahbrael45 31.43

SHSRosas, Irving46 34.14

MTHSDoan, Philip47 36.64

JESU JRHalawah, Adam W48 36.78

GHS FRSpriggs, Stanley49 36.79

GHS FRYang, Tou50 38.50

SHSTellez, Marlon51 38.88

PGHSStone, Mark52 40.32

SHSKim, Jiseong53 41.45

MTHSAli, Malcolm54 41.93

GHS FRAlonso, Marcos55 46.28

AIS JRMahmoud, Youssef--- X24.14

MTHSChen, Darren--- DQ

 
#17  Girls 100 Yard Fly Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 1:00.93 2015# Kylie Ahnell

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PGHSHarris, Emma1 1:03.96

29.59 34.37

PGHSMattle, Bridget2 1:04.13

30.29 33.84

DHS FRJohnson, Teigen3 1:09.33

31.52 37.81

SFHS-HSRobinson, Tara S4 1:12.61

32.40 40.21

SFHS-HSEricson, Alexis S5 1:13.52

32.36 41.16

DHS FRBlewett, Elena6 1:15.37

33.86 41.51

PGHSGillaspie, Claire7 1:15.69

32.65 43.04

DHS SOAlvarez, Maggie8 1:16.45

35.27 41.18

B - Final

SFHS-HSMueller, Ellie M9 1:08.89

31.44 37.45

PGHSRamsamooj, Anya10 1:16.04

34.57 41.47

DHS FRBegley, Avery11 1:21.96

36.39 45.57

EGHSGoodheart, Abigail12 2:02.63

51.70 1:10.93

 
#17  Girls 100 Yard Fly Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 1:00.93 2015# Kylie Ahnell

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PGHSMattle, Bridget1 1:05.72

31.07 34.65

PGHSHarris, Emma2 1:08.09

31.58 36.51

DHS FRJohnson, Teigen3 1:09.78

32.11 37.67

SFHS-HSRobinson, Tara S4 1:13.05

33.72 39.33

DHS FRBlewett, Elena5 1:14.83

34.88 39.95

PGHSGillaspie, Claire6 1:15.10

32.00 43.10

DHS SOAlvarez, Maggie7 1:15.97

35.43 40.54

SFHS-HSEricson, Alexis S8 1:17.01

SFHS-HSMueller, Ellie M9 1:17.63

35.27 42.36

PGHSRamsamooj, Anya10 1:20.69

35.57 45.12

DHS FRBegley, Avery11 1:22.58

37.83 44.75

DHS FRStockburger, Clara12 1:28.49

37.86 50.63

DHS FRMullin, Megan13 1:30.14

39.35 50.79

EGHSGoodheart, Abigail14 2:02.63

53.49 1:09.14

 
#18  Boys 100 Yard Fly Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 58.20 2015# Thai Nguyen

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

JESU SOGates, Garrison M1 54.53#

25.38 29.15

PGHSYan, Ivan2 58.25

26.76 31.49

JESU FRO'Donnell, Colin3 58.48

26.37 32.11

FHSFong, Jeffrey4 1:01.92

28.98 32.94

EGHSFedor, Kyle5 1:02.16

28.25 33.91

DHS FRHunt, Jared6 1:06.46

28.78 37.68
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Delta Championships 2017 - 4/27/2017 to 4/28/2017

 Delta League Championships

Results
A - Final ...   (#18  Boys 100 Yard Fly Frosh/Soph)

JESU FRFerguson, Cody7 1:07.09

30.38 36.71

EGHSNapier, Parker8 1:08.61

30.93 37.68

 
#18  Boys 100 Yard Fly Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 58.20 2015# Thai Nguyen

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JESU SOGates, Garrison M1 58.27

27.21 31.06

PGHSYan, Ivan2 58.71

27.05 31.66

JESU FRO'Donnell, Colin3 1:00.78

28.31 32.47

FHSFong, Jeffrey4 1:03.52

29.76 33.76

JESU FRFerguson, Cody5 1:05.22

29.76 35.46

EGHSFedor, Kyle6 1:05.80

29.25 36.55

DHS FRHunt, Jared7 1:07.02

29.52 37.50

EGHSNapier, Parker8 1:09.30

30.76 38.54

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Fly Varsity

Delta League: 57.36 2015# KatieAnne Mills

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DHS SRLeacox, Kyla1 58.10

27.35 30.75

DHS JRMotekaitis, Mia2 58.15

27.29 30.86

SFHS-HSRoepke, Tatum E3 58.47

27.19 31.28

SFHS-HSKoewler, Taylor A4 1:00.82

28.49 32.33

PGHSJung, Christine5 1:01.87

28.64 33.23

SFHS-HSFreeworth, Laura M6 1:02.13

28.98 33.15

SFHS-HSCastro, Lennea A7 1:03.71

28.68 35.03

DHS SRMcElhern, Claire8 1:05.15

30.57 34.58

B - Final

MTHSTran, Isabelle9 1:01.57

28.88 32.69

DHS SRChristian, Sydnee10 1:06.85

30.28 36.57

FHSNaguna, Danielle11 1:10.88

31.79 39.09

MTHSViloria, Analisa12 1:16.38

34.49 41.89

EGHSMonroe, Madison13 1:21.46

36.40 45.06

FHSSanders, Cambria14 1:23.42

37.55 45.87

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Fly Varsity

Delta League: 57.36 2015# KatieAnne Mills

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DHS SRLeacox, Kyla1 59.15

28.02 31.13

DHS JRMotekaitis, Mia2 59.76

27.98 31.78

SFHS-HSRoepke, Tatum E3 1:01.41

28.72 32.69

SFHS-HSKoewler, Taylor A4 1:01.70

29.49 32.21

PGHSJung, Christine5 1:02.99

29.47 33.52

SFHS-HSCastro, Lennea A6 1:03.59

29.06 34.53

SFHS-HSFreeworth, Laura M7 1:03.76

30.03 33.73

DHS SRMcElhern, Claire8 1:05.11

30.25 34.86

SFHS-HSFerguson, Sally E9 1:05.94

31.09 34.85

MTHSTran, Isabelle10 1:06.23

30.58 35.65

DHS SRChristian, Sydnee11 1:07.23

31.24 35.99

DHS SRWilliams, Moira12 1:07.37

30.85 36.52

DHS JRDolan, Sofia13 1:08.19

32.22 35.97

FHSNaguna, Danielle14 1:09.28

31.75 37.53

SFHS-HSSasal-Barrett, Annie M15 1:13.95

34.07 39.88

MTHSViloria, Analisa16 1:17.37

35.97 41.40

EGHSMonroe, Madison17 1:18.67

35.32 43.35

FHSSanders, Cambria18 1:22.53

37.57 44.96

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Fly Varsity

Delta League: 52.21 2015# Dylan Kubick

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DHS SRWright, Cameron1 50.46#

23.76 26.70

FHSLau, Eric2 51.51#

24.37 27.14

FHSChavez, Anthony3 54.61

24.98 29.63

JESU FRWyant, Michael4 54.92

25.35 29.57

JESU SOSimpson, Ben J5 55.68

25.56 30.12

DHS SRAlvarez, Daniel6 55.75

25.30 30.45

FHSBilan, Tony7 56.37

26.18 30.19

SHSSchwall, Joseph8 57.52

26.57 30.95

B - Final

JESU FRJeffers, Mason9 55.95

25.97 29.98

JESU FRHolloway, Joseph10 57.55

26.45 31.10

DHS SOCariou-Gomez, Theo11 1:00.73

28.44 32.29

DHS FRCarsel, Jack12 1:01.91

29.71 32.20

FHSVentura, Jayson13 1:02.42

29.01 33.41

MTHSLuong, James14 1:08.92

31.27 37.65

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Fly Varsity

Delta League: 52.21 2015# Dylan Kubick

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DHS SRWright, Cameron1 51.88#

24.55 27.33

FHSLau, Eric2 52.75

24.52 28.23

FHSChavez, Anthony3 54.69

25.28 29.41

DHS SRAlvarez, Daniel4 54.93

25.12 29.81

JESU SOSimpson, Ben J5 55.78

25.97 29.81

FHSBilan, Tony6 57.46

26.31 31.15

SHSSchwall, Joseph7 57.79

26.37 31.42

JESU FRWyant, Michael8 57.89

26.38 31.51

JESU FRJeffers, Mason9 58.32

27.34 30.98

DHS FRCarsel, Jack10 58.74

27.88 30.86

JESU FRHolloway, Joseph11 59.44

27.01 32.43

DHS SOCariou-Gomez, Theo12 59.66

28.15 31.51

DHS JRStrandgaard, Tait13 1:00.95

30.30 30.65

FHSVentura, Jayson14 1:02.42

28.77 33.65
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Delta Championships 2017 - 4/27/2017 to 4/28/2017

 Delta League Championships

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#20  Boys 100 Yard Fly Varsity)

JESU SRSoler, Rodrigo15 1:03.85

30.23 33.62

DHS SRBurmas, Nate16 1:05.40

30.57 34.83

MTHSLuong, James17 1:09.77

32.63 37.14

 
#21  Girls 100 Yard Free Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 55.61 2015# Mary Creel

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DHS SOMcCutcheon, Kim1 58.23

27.72 30.51

SFHS-HSHechtl, Piper S2 59.94

27.81 32.13

SFHS-HSDaniels, Emma M3 1:00.18

28.41 31.77

DHS SOHickerson, Grace*4 1:00.38

28.78 31.60

PGHSNguyen, Faith*4 1:00.38

28.92 31.46

SFHS-HSBack, Kaitlyn L6 1:01.30

29.51 31.79

DHS SOAmster, Shayna7 1:01.55

28.98 32.57

FHSVentura, Sophia8 1:04.64

30.78 33.86

B - Final

SFHS-HSLopez, Gabi E9 1:04.14

30.73 33.41

EGHSJose, Tyra10 1:05.21

30.74 34.47

EGHSLarue, Paige11 1:07.02

PGHSPeterman, Ella12 1:11.92

33.42 38.50

DHS SOChen, Jocelyn13 1:11.95

33.79 38.16

FHSRamos, Noa14 1:11.96

33.56 38.40

PGHSMcAlister, Rachel15 1:13.56

33.38 40.18

PGHSOn, Maylin16 1:15.15

34.26 40.89

 
#21  Girls 100 Yard Free Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 55.61 2015# Mary Creel

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DHS SOMcCutcheon, Kim1 57.51

27.45 30.06

PGHSNguyen, Faith2 1:00.90

29.22 31.68

SFHS-HSBack, Kaitlyn L3 1:00.92

28.94 31.98

SFHS-HSDaniels, Emma M4 1:01.08

29.01 32.07

DHS SOHickerson, Grace5 1:02.04

29.54 32.50

SFHS-HSHechtl, Piper S*6 1:02.48

29.89 32.59

DHS SOAmster, Shayna*6 1:02.48

29.71 32.77

FHSVentura, Sophia*8 1:04.68

30.27 34.41

SFHS-HSLopez, Gabi E*8 1:04.68

30.80 33.88

Swim-Off Required

SFHS-HSMcLoughlin, Lily A10 1:05.30

31.00 34.30

SFHS-HSHa, Maya C11 1:06.05

31.37 34.68

EGHSJose, Tyra12 1:06.41

31.02 35.39

SFHS-HSKane, Kathryn V13 1:07.38

31.97 35.41

EGHSLarue, Paige14 1:07.67

31.57 36.10

SFHS-HSVierra, Bella M15 1:07.74

31.91 35.83

SFHS-HSWeidman, Jordan T16 1:08.79

32.95 35.84

DHS SOChen, Jocelyn17 1:11.04

PGHSMcAlister, Rachel18 1:11.30

33.82 37.48

FHSRamos, Noa19 1:11.80

PGHSPeterman, Ella20 1:12.22

13.68 58.54

DHS FRLanderman, Emily21 1:12.38

34.29 38.09

SFHS-HSSeifert, Megan P22 1:13.23

34.26 38.97

SFHS-HSMudd, Sarah A23 1:13.82

35.49 38.33

SFHS-HSLavezzo, Emalee L24 1:14.48

34.76 39.72

PGHSOn, Maylin25 1:14.75

35.02 39.73

EGHSCross, Tawni26 1:14.89

35.61 39.28

SFHS-HSSiy, Amanda B27 1:16.26

35.01 41.25

PGHSYang, Monica28 1:16.57

35.31 41.26

DHS FRSoeth, Amanda29 1:16.83

11.02 1:05.81

DHS SOAdkins, Makarian30 1:18.01

12.14 1:05.87

EGHSHolland, Sophia31 1:18.06

36.37 41.69

SFHS-HSHarris, Lauren G32 1:18.41

37.62 40.79

SFHS-HSFargem, Emily K33 1:18.57

SFHS-HSVail, Christina M34 1:18.61

36.10 42.51

EGHSPartington, Adele35 1:19.47

SFHS-HSJefferies, Tenea N36 1:19.86

MTHSThai, Hana37 1:19.99

36.91 43.08

SFHS-HSMurphy, Jenna C38 1:20.21

36.38 43.83

MTHSSin, Sarah39 1:20.32

36.51 43.81

MTHSLopez, Sofia40 1:20.65

38.18 42.47

SFHS-HSSavedra, Keeva M41 1:20.67

37.05 43.62

SFHS-HSNanoo, Krystle A42 1:21.74

36.99 44.75

DHS SOPiche, Victoria43 1:22.15

38.74 43.41

FHSFong, Britney44 1:23.75

42.09 41.66

SFHS-HSO'Neal, Izzy C45 1:23.97

13.15 1:10.82

SFHS-HSMiggins, Ari C46 1:24.00

38.91 45.09

SFHS-HSNegrete, Ellena M47 1:24.11

38.80 45.31

SFHS-HSRuggles, Quinn I48 1:24.35

37.94 46.41

PGHSHeathcote, Emma49 1:24.67

40.10 44.57

SFHS-HSGiblin-Vance, Rose M50 1:26.61

41.25 45.36

EGHSVayn, Nicole N51 1:28.13

41.15 46.98

PGHSCam, Tiffany52 1:28.59

40.89 47.70

PGHSDuong, Trinh53 1:28.76

42.19 46.57

SFHS-HSBeigh, Nicole S54 1:29.19

11.46 1:17.73

SFHS-HSMunn, Abby G55 1:32.35

41.97 50.38

PGHSCarter, Madison56 1:34.83

42.90 51.93

SFHS-HSSheahon, Katie M57 1:34.90

42.66 52.24

PGHSYu, Melody58 1:43.77

46.57 57.20
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Delta Championships 2017 - 4/27/2017 to 4/28/2017

 Delta League Championships

Results
 
#22  Boys 100 Yard Free Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 49.54 2015# Jackson Peyton

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

JESU SOGates, Garrison M1 49.99

23.84 26.15

JESU SOMcIntee, Patrick C2 51.52

24.81 26.71

JESU FRWacker, Jackson3 52.28

25.28 27.00

DHS FRKelman, Jacob4 54.64

25.69 28.95

FHSZhang, Johan5 57.88

27.81 30.07

FHSMadsen, Parker6 58.62

27.87 30.75

FHSFong, Jeffrey7 59.40

28.59 30.81

B - Final

DHS SOHwu, Brandon9 1:01.41

30.01 31.40

DHS FRFitzpatrick, Collin10 1:03.16

29.62 33.54

PGHSLewis, Bryor11 1:07.07

31.46 35.61

FHSLe, Alvin12 1:09.71

33.31 36.40

PGHSFrank-Cavanaugh, Colin13 1:15.23

34.84 40.39

PGHSNguyen, Matthew14 1:22.78

37.42 45.36

 
#22  Boys 100 Yard Free Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 49.54 2015# Jackson Peyton

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JESU SOGates, Garrison M1 53.24

25.12 28.12

JESU FRWacker, Jackson2 54.21

25.98 28.23

JESU SOMcIntee, Patrick C3 54.70

26.56 28.14

DHS FRKelman, Jacob4 55.08

26.27 28.81

FHSMadsen, Parker5 57.84

27.64 30.20

FHSZhang, Johan6 58.13

27.98 30.15

FHSFong, Jeffrey7 59.13

28.71 30.42

DHS SOLiu, Yao8 1:03.74

29.83 33.91

DHS SOHwu, Brandon9 1:04.74

31.37 33.37

JESU SOSmet, Josh S10 1:04.75

29.84 34.91

DHS FRFitzpatrick, Collin11 1:05.13

31.59 33.54

JESU SOCrespo, Joey W12 1:05.58

31.09 34.49

JESU FRBingham, Nathan13 1:06.42

EGHSWhite, Brennen14 1:07.16

31.27 35.89

PGHSLewis, Bryor15 1:07.83

31.52 36.31

FHSLe, Alvin16 1:09.79

32.84 36.95

FHSNgo, Casey17 1:10.15

33.84 36.31

PGHSFrank-Cavanaugh, Colin18 1:14.52

34.50 40.02

JESU FRVeserat, Jaryd19 1:16.04

35.56 40.48

DHS FRArias, Alex20 1:17.07

PGHSNguyen, Matthew21 1:28.46

39.68 48.78

 
#23  Girls 100 Yard Free Varsity

Delta League: 52.54 2015# Annclaire Macart

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DHS JRHargadon, Cody1 52.30#

25.29 27.01

PGHSSpikes, Shona2 52.69

25.74 26.95

DHS JRKrovetz, Laurel3 53.61

26.19 27.42

DHS FRJohnson, Abigail4 55.45

26.67 28.78

SFHS-HSBeebout, Chloe C5 56.32

27.22 29.10

FHSIchimaru, Rachel6 57.15

27.31 29.84

SFHS-HSWilkins, Caroline J7 57.27

27.83 29.44

SFHS-HSCamarillo, Audrey L8 58.80

26.99 31.81

B - Final

SFHS-HSGates, Samantha R9 57.55

27.77 29.78

SHSDean, Layla10 58.32

28.24 30.08

DHS SRSturm, Katrina11 59.11

28.17 30.94

EGHSMastro, Dana12 59.29

28.25 31.04

FHSFrei, Mady13 1:02.50

29.88 32.62

PGHSPotter, Emily14 1:02.74

29.86 32.88

PGHSDeMario, Angelina15 1:03.98

31.55 32.43

MTHSLe, Jaylin16 1:10.50

32.97 37.53

 
#23  Girls 100 Yard Free Varsity

Delta League: 52.54 2015# Annclaire Macart

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DHS JRHargadon, Cody1 52.58

25.38 27.20

PGHSSpikes, Shona2 55.68

26.57 29.11

DHS JRKrovetz, Laurel3 55.74

27.31 28.43

DHS FRJohnson, Abigail4 56.73

27.06 29.67

SFHS-HSCamarillo, Audrey L5 57.48

27.26 30.22

FHSIchimaru, Rachel6 57.58

27.48 30.10

SFHS-HSBeebout, Chloe C7 57.83

28.01 29.82

SFHS-HSWilkins, Caroline J8 58.07

28.41 29.66

SHSDean, Layla9 58.57

28.22 30.35

SFHS-HSGates, Samantha R10 59.20

28.46 30.74

EGHSMastro, Dana11 59.96

28.20 31.76

DHS SRSturm, Katrina12 1:00.06

28.93 31.13

SFHS-HSCastro, Lennea A13 1:00.81

29.32 31.49

PGHSPotter, Emily14 1:01.70

29.67 32.03

SFHS-HSCarlin, Alanna S15 1:01.90

29.54 32.36

SFHS-HSRodriguez, Tami D16 1:02.36

29.60 32.76

FHSFrei, Mady17 1:03.58

30.34 33.24

FHSManuel, Sophia18 1:04.12

30.77 33.35

PGHSKammerer, Emily19 1:04.28

31.42 32.86

DHS SRAlongi, Claire20 1:04.35

30.89 33.46

PGHSDeMario, Angelina21 1:04.43

31.57 32.86

SFHS-HSMcGee, Lilly K22 1:04.46

30.52 33.94

DHS JRMaguire, Christina23 1:04.60

30.70 33.90
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Delta Championships 2017 - 4/27/2017 to 4/28/2017

 Delta League Championships

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#23  Girls 100 Yard Free Varsity)

DHS JRLodigiani, Aly24 1:04.89

31.66 33.23

SFHS-HSCunningham, Cassie C25 1:05.42

30.45 34.97

SFHS-HSBrown, Maddie A26 1:05.48

29.87 35.61

PGHSSipes, Brianna27 1:05.66

32.30 33.36

SFHS-HSVail, Jacqueline J28 1:06.59

31.54 35.05

SFHS-HSHinrichsen, Chynna L29 1:06.66

31.45 35.21

SFHS-HSKarres, Lexi A30 1:08.80

32.92 35.88

MTHSLe, Jaylin31 1:08.99

31.78 37.21

SFHS-HSNeil, Madi A32 1:09.57

33.42 36.15

SFHS-HSSylvester, Lauren N33 1:10.07

33.75 36.32

DHSPinter, Sophia34 1:10.46

40.10 30.36

SFHS-HSMudd, Rocky K35 1:11.10

34.48 36.62

SFHS-HSBoe, Taylor A36 1:13.31

34.79 38.52

SFHS-HSLima, Maddie N37 1:13.70

35.18 38.52

FHSLee, Nadia38 1:14.98

36.29 38.69

SHSHerrera, Diana39 1:15.33

37.36 37.97

SFHS-HSWalker, Jordyn G40 1:15.45

35.62 39.83

SHSSchupe, Marin41 1:16.04

35.77 40.27

PGHSHall, Elise42 1:16.83

13.11 1:03.72

SFHS-HSKlas, Grace F43 1:16.92

36.84 40.08

MTHSHoang, Christine44 1:18.23

37.51 40.72

MTHSAustria, Guillen45 1:19.96

36.48 43.48

MTHSXu, Grace46 1:20.54

35.59 44.95

PGHSButler, Baylie47 1:20.93

37.79 43.14

PGHSSigney, Kianna48 1:21.65

38.92 42.73

SHSRussell, Devyn49 1:21.71

41.04 40.67

SHSChavez, Catherine50 1:24.60

40.16 44.44

SHSNguyen, Vy51 1:26.26

39.89 46.37

SFHS-HSLaskin, Sonia N52 1:26.94

39.80 47.14

GHS FRGudino, Ashley53 1:26.98

36.81 50.17

GHS FRCraw, Destinee54 1:27.82

40.09 47.73

SFHS-HSEscoto, Bianca M55 1:28.79

40.32 48.47

MTHSChen, Yang56 1:29.19

41.72 47.47

SFHS-HSMark, Michaela J57 1:31.93

42.71 49.22

SHSGuneims, Nancy58 1:32.54

44.22 48.32

GHS JRVang, Melanie59 1:38.76

44.40 54.36

GHS SOEngram, Jazzlynn60 1:41.62

47.18 54.44

GHS FRDerreza, Juliana61 1:57.24

 
#24  Boys 100 Yard Free Varsity

Delta League: 47.60 2015# Taylor Moore

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

JESU SOCanaan, Jackson S1 48.72

23.05 25.67

DHS JRBabcock, Tyler2 49.25

23.12 26.13

FHSChambers, Daniel3 49.98

24.28 25.70

DHS FRTon, Christopher4 50.00

23.52 26.48

JESU FRJeffers, Mason5 50.61

24.11 26.50

DHS SRBlumberg, Pete6 50.90

24.47 26.43

JESU SRChang, Andrew C7 52.40

24.68 27.72

DHS SRCsaposs, Steven8 53.08

25.14 27.94

B - Final

JESU FRHolloway, Joseph9 51.31

24.63 26.68

FHSBowley, Jonathan10 53.58

25.34 28.24

EGHSLoveridge, Burke11 53.87

26.00 27.87

FHSNorris, Eric12 54.28

26.19 28.09

MTHSRodriguez, Matthew13 1:01.90

28.81 33.09

FHSKissel, Warren14 1:01.93

29.76 32.17

EGHSBlack, Logan15 1:04.10

30.33 33.77

SHSNguyen, Tim16 1:06.00

29.55 36.45

 
#24  Boys 100 Yard Free Varsity

Delta League: 47.60 2015# Taylor Moore

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DHS FRTon, Christopher1 49.56

23.68 25.88

DHS JRBabcock, Tyler2 49.98

23.98 26.00

FHSChambers, Daniel3 50.03

24.61 25.42

JESU SOCanaan, Jackson S4 50.10

23.81 26.29

DHS SRBlumberg, Pete5 50.43

24.23 26.20

JESU FRJeffers, Mason6 50.97

24.37 26.60

DHS SRCsaposs, Steven7 52.68

25.14 27.54

JESU SRChang, Andrew C8 53.30

25.35 27.95

JESU FRHolloway, Joseph9 53.46

25.37 28.09

JESU FRWyant, Michael10 54.39

25.79 28.60

FHSBowley, Jonathan11 54.91

25.99 28.92

JESU JRChapman, Kevin G12 56.04

27.58 28.46

JESU SRSoler, Rodrigo13 56.18

26.68 29.50

FHSNorris, Eric14 56.42

27.10 29.32

JESU JRMarta, Aaron G15 56.66

27.32 29.34

JESU JRBrunner, Nick G16 57.45

26.95 30.50

JESU JRCutler, Tyler J17 57.97

27.97 30.00

JESU SRSievers, Nicholas18 59.37

28.18 31.19

EGHSLoveridge, Burke19 59.60

32.19 27.41

JESU SRMorehead, Jordan J20 59.64

28.02 31.62

JESU JRAhern, Jon R21 1:00.52

17.04 43.48

JESU SONemetz, Will R22 1:01.51

30.45 31.06

MTHSRodriguez, Matthew23 1:02.18

29.70 32.48
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Delta Championships 2017 - 4/27/2017 to 4/28/2017

 Delta League Championships

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#24  Boys 100 Yard Free Varsity)

EGHSMartinez, Diego24 1:03.11

30.55 32.56

JESU JRHalawah, Adam W25 1:03.31

31.05 32.26

JESU JRHoran, Charlie D26 1:03.75

29.70 34.05

FHSKissel, Warren27 1:03.84

29.52 34.32

EGHSBlack, Logan28 1:05.34

31.92 33.42

SHSNguyen, Tim29 1:05.53

30.85 34.68

SHSDalton, Josh30 1:07.31

32.93 34.38

EGHSMcgee, Jared31 1:08.82

30.55 38.27

SHSTruong, Vingh32 1:09.11

PGHSBartholomew, Wyatt33 1:09.51

32.13 37.38

PGHSKumatha, Sagar34 1:09.57

33.02 36.55

JESU JRDraa, Jack E35 1:09.58

32.71 36.87

GHS FRLopez, Christian36 1:10.46

33.78 36.68

SHSZekarias, David37 1:11.86

34.61 37.25

FHSFontelera, Mario38 1:15.45

12.28 1:03.17

SHSPancho, Ian39 1:17.97

36.37 41.60

SHSRosas, Irving40 1:20.28

39.78 40.50

MTHSChen, Darren41 1:20.49

38.82 41.67

SHSSze, Darren42 1:22.05

38.73 43.32

MTHSDoan, Philip43 1:26.47

39.62 46.85

SHSTellez, Marlon44 1:30.29

43.96 46.33

GHS FRJones, Kevin45 1:33.02

SHSKim, Jiseong46 1:35.85

45.17 50.68

MTHSAli, Malcolm47 1:40.93

46.83 54.10

GHS FRAlonso, Marcos48 1:47.82

48.79 59.03

AIS JRMahmoud, Youssef--- X52.03

25.38 26.65

PGHSHa, Austin--- DQ

37.63 31.33

 
#25  Girls 500 Yard Free Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 5:24.60 2015# Kylie Ahnell

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PGHSMattle, Bridget1 5:42.94

30.78 33.57 34.2534.15

34.95 35.05 34.88 35.86

35.36 34.09

DHS FRCerussi, Faith2 5:52.25

29.61 32.79 34.1534.44

35.33 36.25 37.92 37.64

36.76 37.36

DHS FRMullin, Megan3 6:54.94

36.62 42.93 43.0143.73

41.36 40.59 42.66 42.80

40.62 40.62

DHS SOHedman, Rachel4 7:06.23

35.20 40.33 42.6643.05

43.66 43.77 44.06 46.05

44.85 42.60

 
#25  Girls 500 Yard Free Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 5:24.60 2015# Kylie Ahnell

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DHS FRCerussi, Faith1 5:42.40

30.76 33.98 34.1434.72

34.04 35.16 35.14

33.57

PGHSMattle, Bridget2 5:46.87

31.19 34.55 34.9734.48

35.63 35.79 36.13 35.40

35.31 33.42

DHS FRMullin, Megan3 6:56.84

37.38 42.88 43.4642.98

41.77 41.42 42.59 42.70

41.53 40.13

DHS SOHedman, Rachel4 7:07.31

36.11 40.89 43.5443.28

44.23 43.12 45.12 45.02

43.70 42.30

DHS FRBolkan, Anla5 7:11.01

37.93 42.42 44.8944.40

44.56 43.92 44.88 43.78

42.87 41.36

FHSSanders, Cambria---

 
#26  Boys 500 Yard Free Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 5:05.48 2015# Daniel Konieczny

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PGHSYan, Ivan1 5:15.77

27.90 30.74 31.9931.06

32.05 32.37 32.77 33.10

32.77 31.02

JESU FRSoshnikov, Ivan2 5:23.92

27.56 31.72 33.4933.07

33.41 34.06 34.06 33.21

32.79 30.55

DHS FRJohnson, Jack3 5:25.64

28.46 31.68 33.3832.61

34.94 33.88 32.57 33.51

32.85 31.76

FHSDeng, Jeffrey4 6:03.75

30.12 33.11 37.3235.05

37.38 38.34 38.39 38.00

38.72 37.32

DHS FRWhitmer, Aspen5 6:52.60

34.55 40.56 43.5143.07

44.70 41.25 42.38 43.28

41.45 37.85

 
#26  Boys 500 Yard Free Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 5:05.48 2015# Daniel Konieczny

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PGHSYan, Ivan1 5:14.06

29.17 31.84 32.0931.82

31.60 31.56 31.61 31.92

31.84 30.61

JESU FRSoshnikov, Ivan2 5:24.29

29.45 33.09 32.9733.20

33.83 32.01 33.00 31.99

33.97 30.78

DHS FRJohnson, Jack3 5:30.40

28.98 33.91 32.4633.96

33.76 33.70 34.63 33.47

34.02 31.51

FHSDeng, Jeffrey4 5:48.13

29.28 33.28 34.5634.50

34.86 36.57 36.01 37.14

36.50 35.43

DHS FRWhitmer, Aspen5 6:53.16

34.24 40.34 41.9442.01

42.17 43.48 43.06 42.97

42.26 40.69

 
#27  Girls 500 Yard Free Varsity

Delta League: 5:06.10 2015# KatieAnne Mills

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DHS SOCosgrove, Zoe1 4:57.14#

26.73 29.01 30.3029.77

30.47 29.93 30.43 30.61

30.09 29.80

SFHS-HSHouck, Kendall H2 5:17.33

28.03 30.50 31.8231.70

32.20 32.65 32.88 32.86

32.58 32.11
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Delta Championships 2017 - 4/27/2017 to 4/28/2017

 Delta League Championships

Results
A - Final ...   (#27  Girls 500 Yard Free Varsity)

SFHS-HSPeters, Emma C3 5:18.38

28.00 30.75 32.3431.71

32.55 32.78 32.70 33.08

32.93 31.54

DHS FRMcElhern, Kaitlyn4 5:26.78

28.56 31.69 33.0532.65

33.30 33.35 33.58 33.59

33.34 33.67

DHS SOErickson, Megan5 5:31.32

29.72 33.14 33.9533.14

33.80 33.35 33.67 33.95

33.50 33.10

DHS JRGiovannetti, Lauren6 5:45.54

30.37 33.57 35.6034.96

36.03 35.37 36.36 35.95

34.57 32.76

SFHS-HSArnott, Malia C7 6:07.54

31.27 35.31 38.0836.95

37.80 38.10 38.43 38.25

38.05 35.30

SFHS-HSDodson, Fiona J8 6:07.68

31.08 35.25 36.9036.59

37.58 37.64 37.84 38.40

38.31 38.09

B - Final

FHSSanders, Cambria9 6:37.52

 
#27  Girls 500 Yard Free Varsity

Delta League: 5:06.10 2015# KatieAnne Mills

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DHS SOCosgrove, Zoe1 4:58.95#

26.92 29.60 30.5730.08

30.86 30.36 30.36 30.55

30.65 29.00

DHS FRMcElhern, Kaitlyn2 5:18.67

28.54 31.54 32.2532.02

32.29 32.55 32.57 32.43

32.71 31.77

SFHS-HSHouck, Kendall H3 5:27.37

29.11 31.72 33.3432.74

33.55 34.16 34.04 34.18

32.77 31.76

SFHS-HSPeters, Emma C4 5:28.62

29.29 32.38 33.1732.59

33.10 33.36 33.90 34.40

33.88 32.55

DHS SOErickson, Megan5 5:36.10

29.91 32.52 34.1533.29

34.06 34.31 34.98 34.86

34.61 33.41

DHS JRGiovannetti, Lauren6 5:37.30

30.11 33.04 33.1734.30

35.30 35.08 35.84 33.33

34.31 32.82

DHS SRWilliams, Moira7 5:39.78

30.06 33.08 34.5834.19

34.69 34.53 35.08 34.88

35.09 33.60

SFHS-HSDodson, Fiona J8 5:56.79

32.05 35.15 36.0235.91

36.27 36.22 36.27 36.34

36.74 35.82

SFHS-HSArnott, Malia C9 6:09.02

32.51 36.65 37.6837.52

37.78 37.65 38.37 37.85

37.78 35.23

SFHS-HSFerguson, Sally E10 6:09.52

31.22 34.87 35.3935.80

36.71 37.06 37.71 38.08

42.08 40.60

FHSSanders, Cambria11 6:35.01

34.84 38.77 40.8139.89

40.13 41.22 40.82 40.96

39.18 38.39

 
#28  Boys 500 Yard Free Varsity

Delta League: 4:35.78 2015# Chris Wieser

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FHSLow, Ian1 4:37.17

24.73 27.36 28.5328.42

28.95 28.95 28.56 28.46

26.86 26.35

JESU JRJohnson, Hayden C2 4:37.24

25.48 27.66 28.5128.24

28.50 28.44 28.46 28.08

28.16 25.71

DHS SRKos, Sean3 4:52.22

25.80 28.34 29.0428.70

29.51 30.11 30.65 30.77

29.56 29.74

JESU JRSellers, Nathan M4 4:53.26

25.34 29.35 30.7630.57

30.59 29.32 29.22 29.46

29.33 29.32

JESU FRTo, Alexander5 4:54.79

26.35 28.51 30.0229.52

30.09 30.68 30.41 30.14

30.15 28.92

JESU FRRanlett, Christopher6 4:55.06

27.61 29.45 30.0529.86

29.89 30.22 30.34 30.42

29.37 27.85

DHS JRSun, RuiQian7 5:10.62

27.87 30.11 31.3731.11

31.42 31.71 31.98 31.85

31.94 31.26

FHSLow, Adam8 5:13.68

26.87 29.63 31.5530.71

32.46 32.60 32.83 32.81

32.86 31.36

B - Final

DHS SOChen, Jerry9 5:19.92

27.94 31.27 32.9932.18

33.46 33.66 33.17 32.52

32.61 30.12

PGHSRoa, Jacob10 5:20.13

28.24 31.20 32.9732.08

33.09 33.25 33.17 33.16

33.06 29.91

DHS FRJoo, Jason11 5:25.61

28.26 32.33 32.8932.96

33.58 33.44 33.70 33.23

33.20 32.02

EGHSPhillips, Jakob12 6:10.04

30.25 35.00 38.0937.37

38.56 38.80 38.58 38.69

38.64 36.06

 
#28  Boys 500 Yard Free Varsity

Delta League: 4:35.78 2015# Chris Wieser

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JESU JRJohnson, Hayden C1 4:46.59

26.57 29.09 29.2229.51

28.92 29.32 29.39 29.47

28.70 26.40

JESU JRSellers, Nathan M2 4:46.95

26.55 29.33 28.4429.20

29.35 29.72 29.35 29.76

28.07 27.18

FHSLow, Ian3 4:46.98

25.89 28.13 29.9728.93

29.26 29.75 29.69 28.59

28.52 28.25

DHS SRKos, Sean4 4:47.60

26.38 28.63 29.2828.70

29.81 29.25 29.86 28.92

28.27 28.50

JESU FRTo, Alexander5 5:01.46

27.31 29.53 30.6430.02

30.05 30.72 30.72 31.07

31.26 30.14

JESU FRRanlett, Christopher6 5:03.97

28.51 30.54 30.7230.83

30.75 30.25 30.77 31.13

30.74 29.73
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Delta Championships 2017 - 4/27/2017 to 4/28/2017

 Delta League Championships

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#28  Boys 500 Yard Free Varsity)

FHSLow, Adam7 5:07.44

27.08 29.67 31.2730.67

31.37 31.29 31.53 31.81

31.85 30.90

DHS JRSun, RuiQian8 5:08.40

28.38 30.70 31.2730.51

31.07 31.25 31.31 31.66

31.40 30.85

DHS SOChen, Jerry9 5:18.35

28.71 31.54 32.5631.59

32.67 32.52 33.07 32.25

32.13 31.31

PGHSRoa, Jacob10 5:19.15

DHS FRJoo, Jason11 5:21.49

EGHSPhillips, Jakob12 6:06.18

29.94 34.72 38.1136.61

37.89 37.89 38.63 38.32

38.14 35.93

DHS JRGray, Kyle13 6:23.67

32.85 34.66 37.4936.47

38.52 39.28 41.37 41.27

41.78 39.98

 
#29  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 1:47.40 2015# St. Francis High School

M Creel, G Quarante, K Roberts, T Bersin

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ADHS1 1:48.77

Hickerson, Grace SO Doten, Brooke SO

Cerussi, Faith FR McCutcheon, Kim SO

27.85 27.29 26.2627.37

ASFHS-HS2 1:51.43

28.34 28.63 26.8227.64

AEGHS3 2:05.79

30.02 36.50 30.9928.28

AFHS--- DQ

30.24 32.67 30.6131.76

APGHS--- DQ

36.20 35.69 27.2832.34

 
#30  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 1:35.77 2015# Jesuit Marauders

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AJESU1 1:37.00

Gates, Garrison M SO Wacker, Jackson FR

Zoghbi, Brandon J SO Equi, Michael FR

24.52 23.54 24.7524.19

ADHS2 1:51.24

Hwu, Brandon SO Liu, Yao SO

Fitzpatrick, Collin FR Whitmer, Aspen FR

26.62 29.82 27.6727.13

AFHS3 1:53.27

27.10 59.82 26.45

APGHS4 2:11.03

37.00 30.65 29.6233.76

AEGHS5 2:14.86

26.03 25.60 56.9226.31

 
#31  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay Varsity

Delta League: 1:41.34 2015# St. Francis High School

C Stebbins, N Green, J Poelman, A Rieger

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ADHS1 1:40.39#

Leacox, Kyla SR Johnson, Abigail FR

Krovetz, Laurel JR Hargadon, Cody JR

25.71 25.25 24.5724.86

ASFHS-HS2 1:46.31

27.20 26.04 25.9127.16

AFHS3 1:48.45

28.72 25.51 27.7026.52

ASHS4 1:52.87

28.52 27.78 27.8928.68

APGHS5 1:53.59

27.99 27.84 30.1327.63

AMTHS6 2:09.88

AEGHS7 2:25.47

37.49 42.03 31.8034.15

AGHS8 2:41.44

Gudino, Ashley FR Engram, Jazzlynn SO

Carrillo, Leslie SO Figueroa, Jaspreet FR

 
#32  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay Varsity

Delta League: 1:28.39 2015# Jesuit Marauders

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ADHS1 1:27.34#

Kos, Sean SR Alvarez, Daniel SR

Fisk, Tucker SR Wright, Cameron SR

22.40 22.28 20.7621.90

AFHS2 1:28.32#

22.95 22.24 21.4521.68

AJESU3 1:29.89

Johnson, Hayden C JR Sellers, Nathan M JR

Johnson, Liam D SR Canaan, Jackson S SO

23.46 22.97 21.4122.05

ASHS4 1:47.42

27.76 28.25 24.4127.00

AEGHS5 1:47.52

29.85 26.40 27.1624.11

AMTHS6 2:05.90

AGHS7 2:06.14

Nguyen, Joseph SR Esmail, Jahbrael FR

Jones, Kevin FR Lopez, Christian FR

25.98 31.36 1:08.80

 
#33  Girls 100 Yard Back Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 1:03.30 2015# Mackenzie Daniels

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PGHSDavis, Amanda1 1:06.08

32.10 33.98

PGHSNguyen, Faith2 1:07.83

33.47 34.36

DHS FRLeung, Andrea3 1:10.34

32.31 38.03

SFHS-HSDaniels, Emma M4 1:10.94

34.06 36.88

SFHS-HSAdamson, Ella C5 1:12.19

35.16 37.03

EGHSAthey, Claire6 1:13.44

36.07 37.37

SFHS-HSJacobsen, Alyssa M7 1:14.65

36.22 38.43

B - Final

FHSVentura, Sophia9 1:18.84

38.54 40.30

DHS FRAnderson, Molly10 1:20.10

DHS FRStockburger, Clara11 1:20.72

38.89 41.83

EGHSGoodheart, Abigail12 1:45.14

50.18 54.96

 
#33  Girls 100 Yard Back Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 1:03.30 2015# Mackenzie Daniels

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PGHSDavis, Amanda1 1:06.88

32.13 34.75

PGHSNguyen, Faith2 1:07.33

32.89 34.44

DHS FRLeung, Andrea3 1:09.43

33.36 36.07

EGHSAthey, Claire4 1:13.17

35.93 37.24

SFHS-HSDaniels, Emma M5 1:13.49

35.67 37.82

SFHS-HSAdamson, Ella C6 1:14.12

36.64 37.48

EGHSKwong, Kaleigh7 1:15.05

36.55 38.50

SFHS-HSJacobsen, Alyssa M8 1:18.26

38.04 40.22

DHS FRAnderson, Molly9 1:19.49

37.55 41.94

FHSVentura, Sophia10 1:20.82

39.00 41.82

DHS FRStockburger, Clara11 1:22.59

39.90 42.69

DHS SONelson, Alina12 1:30.81

43.24 47.57
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Delta Championships 2017 - 4/27/2017 to 4/28/2017

 Delta League Championships

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#33  Girls 100 Yard Back Frosh/Soph)

EGHSGoodheart, Abigail13 1:48.73

50.22 58.51

 
#34  Boys 100 Yard Back Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 1:01.15 2015# S. Patterson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

JESU FRO'Donnell, Colin1 56.06#

26.75 29.31

JESU SOPellicano, Austen D2 1:00.90#

29.17 31.73

JESU FRWink, Carter3 1:02.75

30.93 31.82

PGHSNguyen, Brandon4 1:02.86

30.33 32.53

JESU SOBoe, Jacob C5 1:03.12

30.03 33.09

FHSZhang, Johan6 1:06.66

32.74 33.92

FHSLau, Ethan7 1:09.46

30.44 39.02

DHS SOCaldwell, Jonah8 1:18.51

38.63 39.88

B - Final

FHSWong, Jimmy9 1:24.72

40.21 44.51

 
#34  Boys 100 Yard Back Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 1:01.15 2015# S. Patterson

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JESU FRO'Donnell, Colin1 57.43#

27.36 30.07

FHSLau, Ethan2 1:02.08

31.24 30.84

JESU SOPellicano, Austen D3 1:02.91

30.29 32.62

PGHSNguyen, Brandon4 1:04.50

30.99 33.51

JESU SOBoe, Jacob C5 1:04.88

30.86 34.02

FHSZhang, Johan6 1:04.93

32.27 32.66

JESU FRWink, Carter7 1:06.63

32.72 33.91

JESU FRBei, Spencer8 1:11.04

33.20 37.84

DHS SOCaldwell, Jonah9 1:22.19

39.44 42.75

FHSWong, Jimmy10 1:26.23

41.33 44.90

 
#35  Girls 100 Yard Back Varsity

Delta League: 58.16 2015# Taylor Lehr

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DHS SOCosgrove, Zoe1 55.92#

26.83 29.09

SFHS-HSHouck, Kendall H2 1:00.28

29.36 30.92

DHS JRBrown, Scout3 1:02.41

29.44 32.97

SFHS-HSParulan, Hannah D4 1:03.07

30.43 32.64

SFHS-HSBurgess, Jaclynn M5 1:05.88

31.60 34.28

EGHSMastro, Dana6 1:07.65

31.81 35.84

DHS SRMcElhern, Claire7 1:08.90

33.34 35.56

SHSKliest, Sierra8 1:09.53

33.25 36.28

B - Final

SFHS-HSArnott, Rylee K9 1:08.65

32.22 36.43

SHSSchwall, Margarita10 1:10.15

33.92 36.23

PGHSAnnear, Bailey11 1:12.07

34.24 37.83

DHS JRMcClain, Chloe12 1:12.85

35.68 37.17

PGHSSteele, Maddie13 1:13.32

34.70 38.62

MTHSViloria, Analisa14 1:16.48

37.38 39.10

SHSSampson, Kylie15 1:16.63

35.95 40.68

FHSCook, Sydney16 1:29.05

41.81 47.24

 
#35  Girls 100 Yard Back Varsity

Delta League: 58.16 2015# Taylor Lehr

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DHS SOCosgrove, Zoe1 58.88

27.97 30.91

SFHS-HSHouck, Kendall H2 1:01.00

29.84 31.16

DHS JRBrown, Scout3 1:03.06

29.54 33.52

SFHS-HSParulan, Hannah D4 1:04.66

31.23 33.43

SFHS-HSBurgess, Jaclynn M5 1:06.63

32.38 34.25

DHS SRMcElhern, Claire6 1:08.70

33.46 35.24

EGHSMastro, Dana7 1:09.19

32.69 36.50

SHSKliest, Sierra8 1:10.46

34.40 36.06

SFHS-HSArnott, Rylee K9 1:11.06

33.57 37.49

SHSSchwall, Margarita10 1:11.89

34.97 36.92

PGHSAnnear, Bailey11 1:12.30

34.70 37.60

SFHS-HSJones, Emily F12 1:12.52

35.33 37.19

SFHS-HSJeffers, Ally P13 1:12.54

35.53 37.01

DHS JRMcClain, Chloe14 1:12.58

35.54 37.04

DHS JRMaguire, Christina15 1:13.84

35.51 38.33

PGHSSteele, Maddie16 1:13.88

34.39 39.49

SHSSampson, Kylie17 1:14.80

36.77 38.03

DHS SRAlongi, Claire18 1:15.89

37.84 38.05

MTHSViloria, Analisa19 1:16.64

37.85 38.79

FHSCook, Sydney20 1:29.22

43.77 45.45

PGHSClamens, Kelly21 1:30.10

44.67 45.43

PGHSJammal, Sahar22 1:30.52

42.12 48.40

MTHSXu, Grace23 1:31.34

42.60 48.74

MTHSFitzpatrick, Nicole24 1:31.99

45.27 46.72

GHS SOCarrillo, Leslie25 2:03.12

56.70 1:06.42

 
#36  Boys 100 Yard Back Varsity

Delta League: 51.56 2015# Dylan Kubick

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

JESU JRRoberts, Will F1 51.63

24.68 26.95

JESU SRJohnson, Liam D2 54.40

26.24 28.16

DHS SRFisk, Tucker*3 54.80

26.29 28.51

FHSLau, Eric*3 54.80

26.10 28.70

JESU JRCharamuga, Drake E5 56.77

27.41 29.36

DHS JRWest, Ben6 56.97

27.58 29.39

DHS SRAlvarez, Daniel7 57.41

28.13 29.28
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Delta Championships 2017 - 4/27/2017 to 4/28/2017

 Delta League Championships

Results
A - Final ...   (#36  Boys 100 Yard Back Varsity)

JESU JRBlack, Cooper D8 57.95

27.85 30.10

B - Final

FHSBilan, Tony9 59.27

28.37 30.90

DHS FRStrandgaard, Thor10 1:00.32

28.99 31.33

PGHSSherar, Andrew11 1:06.88

32.38 34.50

MTHSLim, Samson12 1:08.41

32.93 35.48

SHSBeardo, Alex13 1:08.42

33.53 34.89

GHS SRNguyen, Joseph14 1:10.41

33.44 36.97

FHSLewis, Nate15 1:11.43

34.70 36.73

SHSSaucedo Yol, Diviany16 1:14.72

35.55 39.17

 
#36  Boys 100 Yard Back Varsity

Delta League: 51.56 2015# Dylan Kubick

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JESU JRRoberts, Will F1 53.30

25.64 27.66

JESU SRJohnson, Liam D2 54.03

26.25 27.78

DHS SRFisk, Tucker3 55.64

27.02 28.62

JESU JRCharamuga, Drake E4 55.99

27.11 28.88

FHSLau, Eric5 56.24

27.04 29.20

JESU JRBlack, Cooper D6 56.89

27.31 29.58

JESU SOCrawford, Noah H7 57.84

28.39 29.45

DHS JRWest, Ben8 58.18

28.50 29.68

DHS SRAlvarez, Daniel9 58.37

28.51 29.86

DHS FRStrandgaard, Thor10 1:01.46

29.56 31.90

FHSBilan, Tony11 1:01.57

29.67 31.90

DHS JRBlewett, Theo12 1:05.48

31.71 33.77

PGHSSherar, Andrew13 1:07.15

32.72 34.43

MTHSLim, Samson14 1:09.96

33.53 36.43

FHSLewis, Nate15 1:10.01

34.09 35.92

GHS SRNguyen, Joseph16 1:11.29

34.09 37.20

SHSBeardo, Alex17 1:13.32

35.00 38.32

SHSSaucedo Yol, Diviany18 1:16.03

36.91 39.12

EGHSSaid, Tyler19 1:50.31

51.54 58.77

PGHSStone, Mark20 1:58.51

51.60 1:06.91

 
#37  Girls 100 Yard Breast Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 1:09.20 2015# Mara Debnekoff

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DHS FRRiely, Noel1 1:14.11

35.16 38.95

PGHSHarris, Emma2 1:15.38

35.12 40.26

DHS SOBurke, Molly3 1:17.10

36.76 40.34

SFHS-HSBerg, Abbey M4 1:19.85

37.85 42.00

EGHSPowers, Faith5 1:20.34

36.69 43.65

SFHS-HSGarcia, Reagan E6 1:21.43

37.71 43.72

DHS FRJohnson, Teigen7 1:23.55

39.92 43.63

SFHS-HSRobinson, Tara S8 1:23.87

39.08 44.79

B - Final

DHS FRBlewett, Elena9 1:25.71

39.64 46.07

PGHSPeterman, Ella10 1:26.91

41.31 45.60

FHSFulcher, Serenity11 1:31.76

42.67 49.09

EGHSKrebill, Kinsey12 1:33.34

42.26 51.08

FHSValizadeh, Romina13 1:35.73

43.40 52.33

FHSMann, Muskan14 1:49.91

50.32 59.59

 
#37  Girls 100 Yard Breast Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 1:09.20 2015# Mara Debnekoff

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DHS FRRiely, Noel1 1:15.55

35.71 39.84

PGHSHarris, Emma2 1:16.44

36.06 40.38

DHS SOBurke, Molly3 1:17.39

36.87 40.52

EGHSPowers, Faith4 1:19.90

36.46 43.44

SFHS-HSBerg, Abbey M5 1:20.39

38.07 42.32

SFHS-HSGarcia, Reagan E6 1:22.14

38.44 43.70

DHS FRJohnson, Teigen7 1:25.08

40.13 44.95

SFHS-HSRobinson, Tara S8 1:25.65

39.25 46.40

DHS FRBlewett, Elena9 1:26.46

40.43 46.03

DHS SOHedman, Rachel10 1:26.54

39.95 46.59

SFHS-HSRasmussen, McKinley R11 1:27.74

10.03 1:17.71

PGHSPeterman, Ella12 1:28.00

41.16 46.84

SFHS-HSSeifert, Megan P13 1:28.66

41.48 47.18

DHS FRBegley, Avery14 1:29.58

42.38 47.20

EGHSKrebill, Kinsey15 1:32.79

42.93 49.86

SFHS-HSWatkins, Megan E16 1:34.53

43.18 51.35

FHSValizadeh, Romina17 1:36.78

44.47 52.31

EGHSPartington, Adele18 1:37.59

45.96 51.63

FHSFulcher, Serenity19 1:38.05

47.33 50.72

SFHS-HSGiblin-Vance, Rose M20 1:38.42

46.88 51.54

FHSMann, Muskan21 1:50.85

50.76 1:00.09

 
#38  Boys 100 Yard Breast Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 1:05.70 2015# Garrett Abe

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

JESU SOHechtl, Hunter J1 1:08.84

32.40 36.44

JESU FRBei, Spencer2 1:11.47

33.33 38.14

JESU SOOlsen, Adam T3 1:12.10

33.41 38.69

FHSLiang, John4 1:12.61

34.38 38.23

DHS FRHunt, Jared5 1:13.93

34.64 39.29

JESU FRCannata, Max6 1:17.49

33.74 43.75

PGHSLewis, Bryor7 1:21.45

37.21 44.24
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Delta Championships 2017 - 4/27/2017 to 4/28/2017

 Delta League Championships

Results
B - Final ...   (#38  Boys 100 Yard Breast Frosh/Soph)

B - Final

DHS FRFitzpatrick, Collin9 1:21.28

38.65 42.63

DHS SOChan, Jacob10 1:22.35

37.58 44.77

DHS FRWhitmer, Aspen11 1:22.67

38.35 44.32

PGHSWang, Yifan12 1:23.66

37.90 45.76

 
#38  Boys 100 Yard Breast Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 1:05.70 2015# Garrett Abe

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JESU SOHechtl, Hunter J1 1:10.82

32.89 37.93

JESU FRBei, Spencer2 1:11.42

33.31 38.11

FHSLiang, John3 1:13.96

35.34 38.62

JESU SOOlsen, Adam T4 1:14.76

33.92 40.84

DHS FRHunt, Jared5 1:15.69

35.13 40.56

EGHSRoss, Cody6 1:17.01

36.01 41.00

JESU FRCannata, Max7 1:18.59

35.40 43.19

JESU FRHolley, Jan8 1:19.59

36.90 42.69

PGHSLewis, Bryor9 1:22.11

37.72 44.39

DHS FRFitzpatrick, Collin10 1:22.20

38.83 43.37

DHS SOChan, Jacob11 1:22.69

37.96 44.73

DHS FRWhitmer, Aspen12 1:22.98

39.08 43.90

PGHSWang, Yifan13 1:24.66

38.80 45.86

DHS FRAndrophy, Aidan14 1:36.98

45.49 51.49

 
#39  Girls 100 Yard Breast Varsity

Delta League: 1:06.76 2015# Carissa Metcalf

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DHS SRLeacox, Kyla1 1:06.48#

31.39 35.09

DHS FRLapuz, Grace2 1:06.76#

31.92 34.84

SFHS-HSHollenbach, Emma M3 1:10.00

33.20 36.80

DHS FRMotekaitis, Elle4 1:10.82

33.55 37.27

DHS JRNeedham, Samantha5 1:11.52

33.85 37.67

SFHS-HSBartylla, Emily R6 1:11.85

34.07 37.78

FHSTroung, Britney7 1:14.86

34.57 40.29

SFHS-HSSchwarz, Makenna M8 1:15.29

35.01 40.28

B - Final

SFHS-HSBurgess, Jaclynn M9 1:13.54

35.34 38.20

SHSChan, Melody10 1:19.68

36.85 42.83

SHSSampson, Kylie11 1:19.85

36.64 43.21

MTHSTu, Emily12 1:20.52

37.52 43.00

FHSNaguna, Danielle13 1:23.39

39.21 44.18

EGHSJose, Tiffany14 1:23.78

38.36 45.42

FHSGeorge, Natalie15 1:25.80

40.71 45.09

MTHSDuenas, Samantha16 1:31.41

41.62 49.79

 
#39  Girls 100 Yard Breast Varsity

Delta League: 1:06.76 2015# Carissa Metcalf

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DHS SRLeacox, Kyla1 1:07.45

32.17 35.28

DHS FRLapuz, Grace2 1:08.88

32.91 35.97

DHS FRMotekaitis, Elle3 1:11.27

33.74 37.53

DHS JRNeedham, Samantha4 1:12.67

34.56 38.11

FHSTroung, Britney5 1:13.25

34.11 39.14

DHS SRBrennan, Annie6 1:13.37

34.49 38.88

SFHS-HSBartylla, Emily R7 1:14.26

35.61 38.65

SFHS-HSHollenbach, Emma M8 1:14.47

35.13 39.34

DHS SRChristian, Sydnee9 1:15.22

35.20 40.02

SFHS-HSSchwarz, Makenna M10 1:15.23

35.05 40.18

SFHS-HSBurgess, Jaclynn M11 1:15.61

35.86 39.75

DHS JRWong, Ana12 1:16.16

36.11 40.05

DHS JRDolan, Sofia13 1:17.45

37.13 40.32

SFHS-HSWehner, Kayla M14 1:19.31

37.48 41.83

MTHSTu, Emily15 1:19.85

37.68 42.17

SHSChan, Melody16 1:19.87

37.22 42.65

SHSSampson, Kylie17 1:20.70

37.14 43.56

EGHSJose, Tiffany18 1:23.41

38.70 44.71

SFHS-HSMalone, Hailey M19 1:23.60

39.73 43.87

FHSNaguna, Danielle20 1:24.81

40.24 44.57

FHSGeorge, Natalie21 1:28.23

41.33 46.90

DHS JRMcGrath, April22 1:29.08

41.45 47.63

MTHSDuenas, Samantha23 1:29.55

42.08 47.47

PGHSKline, Emily24 1:30.46

42.75 47.71

SHSCranor, Meadow25 1:32.41

42.74 49.67

MTHSChang, Courtney26 1:35.21

45.90 49.31

SHSSchupe, Marin27 1:37.68

43.61 54.07

SHSRussell, Devyn28 1:39.34

47.30 52.04

MTHSAustria, Guillen29 1:42.56

49.65 52.91

SHSCranor, Bailey30 1:43.87

47.49 56.38

GHS SOCox-Belton, Monet31 1:48.38

50.92 57.46

EGHSIbbotson, Lane32 1:50.64

51.79 58.85

SHSGuneims, Nancy33 1:51.31

51.87 59.44

MTHSLy, Van34 1:52.27

53.48 58.79

 
#40  Boys 100 Yard Breast Varsity

Delta League: 58.45 2015# Brandon Mills

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DHS SOCannata, Anthony1 1:01.94

29.24 32.70

JESU SROlsen, John C2 1:02.23

28.91 33.32

JESU JRMcCormick, Connor J3 1:02.89

29.58 33.31
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Delta Championships 2017 - 4/27/2017 to 4/28/2017

 Delta League Championships

Results
A - Final ...   (#40  Boys 100 Yard Breast Varsity)

JESU FRSellers, Joshua4 1:03.32

30.25 33.07

JESU FRRanlett, Christopher5 1:04.54

30.79 33.75

DHS SRBlumberg, Pete6 1:06.77

31.43 35.34

DHS SRCsaposs, Steven7 1:07.84

31.72 36.12

DHS FRStrandgaard, Thor8 1:08.66

32.71 35.95

B - Final

SHSTruong, Vingh9 1:15.51

35.54 39.97

EGHSMendina, Garrett10 1:16.59

34.64 41.95

EGHSIbbotson, Cole11 1:16.91

35.90 41.01

SHSSaucedo Yol, Diviany12 1:19.38

36.95 42.43

PGHSTeh, Justin13 1:19.48

35.52 43.96

MTHSLuong, James14 1:20.50

38.36 42.14

EGHSNapier, Garrett15 1:21.27

37.01 44.26

FHSKissel, Warren16 1:23.19

38.86 44.33

 
#40  Boys 100 Yard Breast Varsity

Delta League: 58.45 2015# Brandon Mills

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DHS SOCannata, Anthony1 1:02.79

30.04 32.75

JESU JRMcCormick, Connor J2 1:03.04

29.69 33.35

JESU FRSellers, Joshua3 1:03.12

30.17 32.95

JESU FRRanlett, Christopher4 1:03.87

30.60 33.27

JESU SROlsen, John C5 1:03.94

29.76 34.18

DHS SRBlumberg, Pete6 1:04.65

30.52 34.13

JESU SOFugit, Eric M7 1:05.15

30.19 34.96

DHS SRCsaposs, Steven8 1:05.29

31.11 34.18

DHS FRStrandgaard, Thor9 1:09.04

32.55 36.49

DHS JRWhittemore, Baxter10 1:09.51

32.51 37.00

JESU JRBlair, Christian D11 1:11.13

33.51 37.62

DHS SRBurmas, Nate12 1:12.79

34.94 37.85

SHSTruong, Vingh13 1:14.58

34.52 40.06

JESU JRAguilar, Reid14 1:14.85

35.20 39.65

EGHSNapier, Garrett15 1:16.72

35.56 41.16

EGHSMendina, Garrett16 1:17.42

36.34 41.08

SHSSaucedo Yol, Diviany17 1:17.68

36.30 41.38

EGHSIbbotson, Cole18 1:17.70

36.34 41.36

PGHSTeh, Justin19 1:18.39

36.21 42.18

DHS JRStrandgaard, Tait20 1:19.73

37.56 42.17

MTHSLuong, James21 1:21.26

39.36 41.90

FHSKissel, Warren22 1:21.81

37.65 44.16

MTHSFarmer, Sharif23 1:23.13

38.83 44.30

JESU SRBlack, Carson24 1:24.27

39.16 45.11

SHSBaustista, Nolan25 1:26.35

39.76 46.59

SHSSze, Darren26 1:27.92

41.54 46.38

SHSPancho, Ian27 1:29.92

42.47 47.45

PGHSBartholomew, Wyatt28 1:31.08

42.06 49.02

GHS FRSpriggs, Stanley29 1:33.81

41.72 52.09

GHS FREsmail, Jahbrael30 1:51.13

50.52 1:00.61

SWHS SOGuzman, Joseph--- X1:04.05

30.30 33.75

 
#41  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 3:53.70 2015# St. Francis High School

T Bersin, K Cozens, M Kolokotronis, M Creel

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ADHS1 4:05.12

Riely, Noel FR Cerussi, Faith FR

Anderson, Selby FR McCutcheon, Kim SO

30.07 1:03.39 1:03.3129.56

28.43 59.99 27.35 58.43

APGHS2 4:09.93

28.91 1:00.08 1:07.3530.65

29.32 1:01.64 28.79 1:00.86

ASFHS-HS3 4:14.77

29.77 1:03.25 1:01.4729.06

31.21 1:06.78 28.82 1:03.27

AEGHS4 5:55.14

40.29 1:29.32 1:29.8722.26

40.69 1:28.71 1:27.24

 
#42  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 3:31.66 2015# Jesuit

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AJESU1 3:41.49

Gates, Garrison M SO Zoghbi, Brandon J SO

Ferguson, Cody FR Pellicano, Austen D SO

24.86 53.39 54.4625.78

27.27 57.95 26.25 55.69

ADHS2 3:52.79

Chan, Jacob SO Johnson, Jack FR

Kelman, Jacob FR Hunt, Jared FR

29.57 1:01.85 59.9727.89

25.42 55.01 26.42 55.96

APGHS3 4:21.72

37.15 1:20.55 58.9827.83

31.74 1:07.14 26.53 55.05

AFHS4 4:30.62

29.86 1:06.88 1:13.3734.09

34.35 1:13.06 26.93 57.31

 
#43  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay Varsity

Delta League: 3:37.10 2015# St Francis High School

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ADHS1 3:39.95

Cosgrove, Zoe SO Johnson, Abigail FR

Motekaitis, Mia JR Hargadon, Cody JR

26.14 54.40 57.2127.45

25.91 54.41 26.05 53.93

ASFHS-HS2 3:53.45

27.67 58.76 58.8727.86

27.01 57.38 27.47 58.44

APGHS3 4:08.82

27.98 57.93 1:02.6929.67

32.29 1:08.62 26.19 59.58

AMTHS4 4:22.97

31.70 1:05.03 1:09.5332.89

32.36 1:10.37 27.36 58.04

AFHS5 4:40.20

31.70 1:09.16 1:08.9232.70

34.40 1:12.69 31.06 1:09.43

ASHS6 4:55.61

AGHS7 5:13.28

Cox-Belton, Monet SO Vang, Melanie JR

Craw, Destinee FR Gudino, Ashley FR

40.13 1:27.25 1:39.6843.90

39.18 1:27.35 39.00
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Delta Championships 2017 - 4/27/2017 to 4/28/2017

 Delta League Championships

Results
 
#44  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay Varsity

Delta League: 3:13.06 2015# Oak Ridge High School

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AJESU1 3:15.91

Johnson, Hayden C JR To, Alexander FR

Sellers, Nathan M JR Roberts, Will F JR

23.26 48.10 48.6023.53

23.18 48.71 24.18 50.50

AFHS2 3:41.41

25.94 55.06 53.3525.14

27.06 56.59 26.94 56.41

APGHS3 3:49.55

26.97 56.91 58.9027.83

16.19 59.03 25.85 54.71

AMTHS4 4:04.32

29.22 1:02.16 1:01.9728.91

30.19 1:01.28 27.96 58.91

ASHS5 4:08.96

AEGHS6 4:36.19

30.23 1:04.40 1:15.3632.32

30.47 1:05.56 32.34 1:10.87

AGHS7 6:14.63

Esmail, Jahbrael FR Yang, Tou FR

Jones, Kevin FR Alonso, Marcos FR

ADHS--- X3:14.22

Babcock, Tyler JR Ton, Christopher FR

Kos, Sean SR Wright, Cameron SR

23.52 50.37 49.1423.07

22.61 47.63 21.67 47.08

 
#45  Girls Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 318.95 2015# A. Kelsey

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

DHS SOCasillas, Alissa1 240.00

SFHS-HSBelafsky, Allie2 220.50

SFHS-HSStanley, Callista3 216.95

SFHS-HSCovert, Maddie4 208.30

 
#47  Girls Varsity

Delta League: 493.25 2015# Amy Crayne

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

SFHS-HSWilson, Molly1 425.85

SFHS-HSEndicott, Julia*2 329.85

DHS JRMcGuire, Ireland*2 329.85

SFHS-HSMiles, Maddy4 246.10

SFHS-HSLutes, Cami5 238.05

DHS SRTujo, Jelly6 213.25

DHSAdams, Nikka7 196.35

SHSGuam, Winnie8 163.70

 
#50  Girls 100 Yard Free Swim-off Frosh/Soph

Delta League: 54.03 2011# Annclaire Macart

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries - Swim-off

FHSVentura, Sophia1 1:04.52

SFHS-HSLopez, Gabi E2 1:04.61

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Varsity - Team Rankings - Through Event 50

1. Davis High School 506.5

2. St. Francis High School 477.5

3. Pleasant Grove High School 107

4. Franklin Wildcats 89

5. Sheldon High School 74

6. Monterey Trail High School 41

7. Elk Grove High School 31

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Varsity - Team Rankings - Through Event 50

1. Jesuit Marauders 457

2. Davis High School 392.5

3. Franklin Wildcats 219.5

4. Elk Grove High School 43

5. Sheldon High School 41

6. Pleasant Grove High School 32

7. Monterey Trail High School 25

8. Grant High School 7

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Frosh/Soph - Team Rankings - Through Event 50

1. Davis High School 412.5

2. St. Francis High School 312

3. Pleasant Grove High School 203.5

4. Elk Grove High School 107

5. Franklin Wildcats 43

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Frosh/Soph - Team Rankings - Through Event 50

1. Jesuit Marauders 436

2. Davis High School 185.5

3. Franklin Wildcats 176.5

4. Pleasant Grove High School 114

5. Elk Grove High School 34


